



OFFICE OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
City Government of Taguig



Resolution No. 43 ✓
Seventh City Council of Taguig
Legislative Year 2022

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2023 INDICATIVE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN AS PART OF THE 2023 ANNUAL BUDGET AND ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT PLAN OF THE CITY OF TAGUIG

Sponsored by:

Coun. Jaime R. Labampa	Coun. Nicky C. Supan
Coun. Baby Gloria V. De Mesa	Coun. Jaime R. Garcia
Coun. Rodil C. Marcelino	Coun. Marisse Balina-Eron
Coun. Fanella Joy Panga-Cruz	Coun. Yasser G. Pangandaman
Coun. Gamaliel N. San Pedro	Coun. Jomil Bryan C. Serna
Coun. Carlito M. Ogalinola	Coun. Eduardo B. Prado
Coun. Raul T. Aquino	Coun. Edgar Victor S. Baptista
Coun. Lamberto M. Mañosca	Coun. Alexander S. Penolio
SK Pres. Maryruth Roven L. Maximo	LIGA Pres. Jorge Daniel S. Bocobo

WHEREAS, the Department of Budget and Management (DBM), in its Local Budget Memorandum No. 85 Series of 2022, prescribes the guidelines on the preparation of the 2023 Annual Budget and Annual Development and Investment Plan of Local Government Units (LGU's);

WHEREAS, the said Memorandum lists down several plans which should form part of the Annual Budgets and Annual Development and Investment Plan of LGUs;

WHEREAS, the City of Taguig, in coordination with Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), formulated the Indicative Annual Procurement Plan, one of the requirements laid down by the aforementioned Memorandum Circular;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod deems it proper to adopt the Indicative Annual Procurement Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Taguig, in session duly assembled, to adopt the 2023 Indicative Annual Procurement Plan as part of the 2023 Annual Budget and Annual Development and Investment Plan of the City of Taguig.

APPROVED this 14th day of October, 2022 at Taguig City.

CITY COUNCILORS

HON. JAIME R. LABAMPA

HON. NICKY C. SUPAN

HON. BABY GLORIA V. DE MESA

HON. JAIME R. GARCIA

HON. RODIL C. MARCELINO

HON. MARISSA BALINA-ERON

HON. FANELLA JOY PANGA-CRUZ

HON. YASSER G. PANGANDAMAN

HON. GAMALIEL N. SAN PEDRO

HON. JOMIL BRYAN C. SERNA

HON. CARLITO M. OGALINOLA

HON. EDUARDO B. PRADO

HON. RAUL TAQUINO

HON. EDGAR VICTOR S. BAPTISTA

HON. LAMBERTO M. MAÑOSCA

HON. ALEXANDER S. PENOLIO

HON. MARYRUTH ROVEN L. MAXIMO
SK Federation President

HON. JORGE DANIEL S. BOCOBO
LIGA President

Attested by:

HON. ARVIN IAN V. AKIT
Vice Mayor and Presiding Officer

Certified by:

MA. THERESA M. QUIZON
Temporary City Council Secretary

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMON-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2023 FORM

Introduction:

This form contains the common-use supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service - Department of Budget and Management (PS-DBM) that may be purchased by government agencies. Consistent with the DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated 08 November 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's annual procurement request for all its CSE requirements. Only agencies with uploaded App-CSE in the Virtual Store will be able to purchase CSE from the PS-DBM. Note that the items listed on this form have been arranged in accordance with the United Nations Standard Products and Services Code (UNSPSC) in preparation for integration of the App-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Reminders:

- 1.0 The APP-CSE form must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format. The APP-CSE shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is other than the prescribed format which is downloadable from the Virtual Store.
- 2.0 All information must be provided accurately.
- 3.0 Kindly refer to the CSE catalogue on the PS-DBM website (www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph) for the detailed technical specifications and sample photo of the items.
- 4.0 Do not delete, add, or revise any items or rows on the PART I of this template otherwise the form will be deemed invalid.
- 5.0 Additional rows for other items may be inserted in PART II, if necessary. Note that this is only applicable in the PART II of the form.
- 6.0 Once signed and approved by the Property/Supply Officer, Accountant/Budget Officer, and Head of the Agency/Office, kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE in Microsoft Excel format as well as the original signed copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) to the agency's Virtual Store account on or before the prescribed period or deadline. Any APP-CSE form that is unsigned or has incomplete signature shall be deemed invalid.
- 7.0 APP-CSE form that changes in the agency's CSE requirements, the agency may edit their uploaded APP-CSE directly on their Virtual Store account. However, the agency must ensure that a signed and approved copy of the supplemental APP-CSE form is available. Note that all CSE requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE form will not be served if not covered by a supplemental APP-CSE.
- 8.0 For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM through its mobile numbers 091812954226 or 09278478245, or email appcse.helpdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph, or visit the PS-DBM website (www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE.



Note: Consistent with the Memorandum Circular 2022-1 issued by the AO 25 dated 24 March 2022, the APP-CSE for FY 2023 must be submitted on or before 30 September 2022.

Contact Person: Atty. Jose Luis G. Montales
 Position: City Administrator
 Department/Bureau/Office: City of Taguig
 Region: National Capital Region
 Address: Gen. Luna St.,
Brgy. Tungkum, City of Taguig
 Telephone/Mobile No.: 555-7892

Item #	Item Specifications	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price (Purchase as of 2023-2022)	Total Amount for the year			
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec						
PART I - AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOS)																			
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																			
1	12191601-AL-E04 ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 mL	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	400	4800	47.85	229,880.00
2	12191601-AL-E03 ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	1800	330.55	594,990.00
TOOLS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																			
3	60121413-CE-P01 CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, A4	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	32.91	3,949.20
4	60121413-CE-P02 CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, legal	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	36.36	4,363.20
5	60121534-ER-P01 ERASER, plastic/rubber	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	1800	4.47	8,046.00
6	60121524-SP-G01 SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	3600	22.20	79,920.00
7	60121524-SP-G02 SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	3600	22.20	79,920.00
8	60121524-SP-G03 SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	1200	22.20	26,640.00
9	60121124-WR-P01 WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 30 sheets per pack	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	1200	151.20	181,440.00
AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																			
10	45121517-DD-C02 DOCUMENT CAMERA, 8 MP	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	23,623.60	1,417,416.00
11	45111609-MM-P01 MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 ANSI Lumens (min.)	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	16,588.00	995,280.00
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																			
12	26111702-BT-A02 BATTERY, dry cell, size AA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	6000	20.49	122,940.00

13	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	500	500	1500	27,510.00	500	500	1500	27,510.00	500	500	1500	27,510.00	6000	18.34	110,040.00
14	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, size D, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	100	100	300	28,860.00	100	100	300	28,860.00	100	100	300	28,860.00	1200	96.20	115,440.00
CLEANSING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																		
15	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol type, 150g	can	300	300	900	71,476.00	300	300	900	71,476.00	300	300	900	71,476.00	3600	61.64	293,904.00
16	47131604-BE-S01	BROOM, soft (Walls Tampo)	piece	500	500	1500	186,240.00	500	500	1500	186,240.00	500	500	1500	186,240.00	5500	136.24	749,320.00
17	47131604-BE-T01	BROOM, stick (Walls Trip-ling)	piece	1000	1000	3000	341,300.00	1000	1000	3000	341,300.00	1000	1000	3000	341,300.00	24000	22.78	546,720.00
18	47131629-TB-C01	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 500ml - 1000ml	bottle	300	300	900	37,446.00	300	300	900	37,446.00	300	300	900	37,446.00	3600	41.60	149,760.00
19	47131605-C-P01	CLEANSER, Scouring Powder, 350g	can	300	300	900	21,538.00	300	300	900	21,538.00	300	300	900	21,538.00	3600	23.92	86,112.00
20	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140g as packed	piece	300	300	900	7,470.00	300	300	900	7,470.00	300	300	900	7,470.00	3600	8.30	29,880.00
21	47131811-DE-P03	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pouch	300	300	900	46,772.00	300	300	900	46,772.00	300	300	900	46,772.00	3600	54.08	194,688.00
22	47131809-O5-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Aerosol type, 400g	can	300	300	900	125,901.00	300	300	900	125,901.00	300	300	900	125,901.00	3600	139.89	503,604.00
23	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	piece	200	200	600	16,384.00	200	200	600	16,384.00	200	200	600	16,384.00	2400	27.64	66,336.00
24	47131629-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	can	200	200	600	185,856.00	200	200	600	185,856.00	200	200	600	185,856.00	2400	309.76	743,424.00
25	47131810-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, Aerosol type, 300ml	can	200	200	600	72,072.00	200	200	600	72,072.00	200	200	600	72,072.00	2400	120.12	288,288.00
26	73101612-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500ml	bottle	500	500	1500	64,425.00	500	500	1500	64,425.00	500	500	1500	64,425.00	6000	42.95	257,700.00
27	47121804-HP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 liters capacity	unit	100	100	300	68,400.00	100	100	300	68,400.00	100	100	300	68,400.00	1200	2,288.00	2,745,600.00
28	47131613-HP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	piece	100	100	300	37,440.00	100	100	300	37,440.00	100	100	300	37,440.00	1200	124.80	149,760.00
29	47131619-HP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	200	200	600	73,536.00	200	200	600	73,536.00	200	200	600	73,536.00	2400	122.51	294,024.00
30	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo per bundle	bundle	1000	1000	3000	159,420.00	1000	1000	3000	159,420.00	1000	1000	3000	159,420.00	12000	53.14	637,680.00
31	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	300	300	900	52,137.00	300	300	900	52,137.00	300	300	900	52,137.00	3600	57.93	208,548.00
32	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 49", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	pack	1000	1000	3000	424,120.00	1000	1000	3000	424,120.00	1000	1000	3000	424,120.00	12000	144.04	1,728,480.00
33	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, rigid plastic	piece	10	10	30	937.30	10	10	30	937.30	10	10	30	937.30	120	31.91	3,829.20
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISINFECTANTS																		
34	12171703-SI-P01	INK, for stamp pad, 50ml	bottle	500	500	1500	43,365.00	500	500	1500	43,365.00	500	500	1500	43,365.00	6000	28.91	173,460.00
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																		
35	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER	unit	10	10	30	220,174.00	10	10	30	220,174.00	10	10	30	220,174.00	120	7,239.16	880,695.20
FACE MASK																		
36	42131713-SM-M06	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	box	500	500	1500	116,250.00	500	500	1500	116,250.00	500	500	1500	116,250.00	6000	77.50	465,000.00
FILMS																		
37	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, 50 meters	roll	10	10	30	29,096.40	10	10	30	29,096.40	10	10	30	29,096.40	120	969.88	116,385.00
38	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box	box	50	50	150	33,150.00	50	50	150	33,150.00	50	50	150	33,150.00	600	221.00	132,600.00
39	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, legal, 100 sheets per box	box	50	50	150	35,781.00	50	50	150	35,781.00	50	50	150	35,781.00	600	238.54	143,244.00
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																		
40	46191001-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical	unit	50	50	150	171,600.00	50	50	150	171,600.00	50	50	150	171,600.00	600	1,144.00	686,400.00
41	46191001-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HFC	unit	50	50	150	841,980.50	50	50	150	841,980.50	50	50	150	841,980.50	600	5,613.25	3,367,950.00
FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																		
42	55121905-PH-F01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	10	10	30	8,545.20	10	10	30	8,545.20	10	10	30	8,545.20	160	204.94	45,274.40
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																		

75	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, Compact	unit	25	75	19,980.00	19,980.00	25	25	75	19,980.00	19,980.00	300	266.24	79,872.00
76	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, white enamel, 100 pieces per box	box	50	150	4,945.50	4,945.50	50	50	150	4,945.50	4,945.50	600	32.87	19,707.00
77	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	box	50	150	1,200.00	1,200.00	50	50	150	1,200.00	1,200.00	600	8.72	5,232.00
78	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	box	50	150	2,212.50	2,212.50	50	50	150	2,212.50	2,212.50	600	14.75	8,850.00
79	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	box	50	150	3,834.00	3,834.00	50	50	150	3,834.00	3,834.00	600	25.56	15,256.00
80	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	box	50	150	8,400.00	8,400.00	50	50	150	8,400.00	8,400.00	600	56.04	33,624.00
81	44121801-CR-R02	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	piece	500	1500	17,295.00	17,295.00	500	500	1500	17,295.00	17,295.00	6000	11.53	69,180.00
82	44121812-CU-H01	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	50	150	5,014.50	5,014.50	50	50	150	5,014.50	5,014.50	600	33.43	20,058.00
83	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX	piece	200	600	46,320.00	46,320.00	200	200	600	46,320.00	46,320.00	2400	77.20	185,280.00
84	44122011-DS-F01	DATA FOLDER	piece	200	600	41,184.00	41,184.00	200	200	600	41,184.00	41,184.00	2400	68.64	164,736.00
85	44102802-DS-M01	DIXING AND STAMPING MACHINE	piece	20	60	27,237.60	27,237.60	20	20	60	27,237.60	27,237.60	240	453.96	108,950.40
86	44121566-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, Documentary, A4, 500 pieces per box	box	500	1500	1,146,000.00	1,146,000.00	500	500	1500	1,146,000.00	1,146,000.00	6000	764.40	4,586,400.00
87	44121566-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, Documentary, legal, 500 pieces per box	box	500	1500	1,471,000.00	1,471,000.00	500	500	1500	1,471,000.00	1,471,000.00	6000	980.72	5,884,320.00
88	44121566-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Kraft, 100 pieces per box	box	500	1500	1,807,000.00	1,807,000.00	500	500	1500	1,807,000.00	1,807,000.00	6000	738.40	4,430,400.00
89	44121566-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Plastic	piece	500	1500	45,735.00	45,735.00	500	500	1500	45,735.00	45,735.00	6000	30.49	182,940.00
90	44121566-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, Mailing, 500 pieces per box	box	500	1500	640,700.00	640,700.00	500	500	1500	640,700.00	640,700.00	6000	432.52	2,595,120.00
91	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, Mailing, with window, 500 pieces per box	box	500	1500	733,200.00	733,200.00	500	500	1500	733,200.00	733,200.00	6000	488.80	2,932,800.00
92	44111515-ES-B01	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	50	150	1,711.50	1,711.50	50	50	150	1,711.50	1,711.50	600	11.41	6,846.00
93	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE	unit	2	6	33,852.00	33,852.00	2	2	6	33,852.00	33,852.00	24	5,642.00	135,408.00
94	44121818-FA-P01	FASTENER, metal, non-sharp edges, 50 sets per box	box	1000	3000	283,320.00	283,320.00	1000	1000	3000	283,320.00	283,320.00	12000	94.64	1,135,680.00
95	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece	100	300	25,260.00	25,260.00	100	100	300	25,260.00	25,260.00	1200	85.20	102,240.00
96	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, Bristol board, A4	set	200	600	6,678.00	6,678.00	200	200	600	6,678.00	6,678.00	2400	11.13	26,712.00
97	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, Bristol board, legal	set	200	600	6,530.00	6,530.00	200	200	600	6,530.00	6,530.00	2400	14.23	34,152.00
98	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, A4, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	200	600	382,260.00	382,260.00	200	200	600	382,260.00	382,260.00	2400	270.40	648,960.00
99	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	200	600	371,910.00	371,910.00	200	200	600	371,910.00	371,910.00	2400	286.52	687,840.00
100	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pieces per pack	pack	200	600	112,524.00	112,524.00	200	200	600	112,524.00	112,524.00	2400	187.54	450,056.00
101	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-type, legal, 50 pieces per pack	pack	200	600	143,142.00	143,142.00	200	200	600	143,142.00	143,142.00	2400	238.57	572,560.00
102	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, pressboard, 100 pieces per box	box	200	600	571,584.00	571,584.00	200	200	600	571,584.00	571,584.00	2400	952.64	2,286,336.00
103	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER with tab, A4, 100 pieces per pack	pack	200	600	173,472.00	173,472.00	200	200	600	173,472.00	173,472.00	2400	288.12	693,888.00
104	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER with tab, legal, 100 pieces per pack	pack	200	600	199,956.00	199,956.00	200	200	600	199,956.00	199,956.00	2400	333.26	799,824.00
105	44122009-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	box	200	600	37,896.00	37,896.00	200	200	600	37,896.00	37,896.00	2400	63.11	151,764.00
106	44111515-ME-S02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, large	piece	200	600	24,960.00	24,960.00	200	200	600	24,960.00	24,960.00	2400	41.60	99,840.00
107	44121716-MH-F01	MARKER, Fluorescent, 3 colors per set	set	500	1500	94,020.00	94,020.00	500	500	1500	94,020.00	94,020.00	6000	36.66	219,560.00
108	44121708-MP-S01	MARKER, Permanent, Black	piece	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	500	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	6000	7.47	44,820.00
109	44121708-MP-S02	MARKER, Permanent, Blue	piece	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	500	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	6000	7.47	44,820.00
110	44121708-MP-S03	MARKER, Permanent, Red	piece	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	500	500	1500	11,205.00	11,205.00	6000	7.47	44,820.00
111	44121708-MW-S01	MARKER, Whiteboard, Black	piece	500	1500	14,475.00	14,475.00	500	500	1500	14,475.00	14,475.00	6000	9.65	57,900.00
112	44121708-MW-S02	MARKER, Whiteboard, Blue	piece	500	1500	14,475.00	14,475.00	500	500	1500	14,475.00	14,475.00	6000	9.65	57,900.00

113	44121708-MW-503	MARKER, Whiteboard, Red	piece	500	500	14,475.00	500	14,475.00	500	1500	14,475.00	500	1500	14,475.00	6000	9.85	57,900.00
114	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 35mm	box	500	500	13,230.00	500	13,230.00	500	1500	13,230.00	500	1500	13,230.00	6000	8.82	52,520.00
115	44122104-PC-302	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	box	500	500	20,670.00	500	20,670.00	500	1500	20,670.00	500	1500	20,670.00	6000	13.78	82,680.00
116	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, table top	unit	5	5	139,464.00	5	139,464.00	5	15	139,464.00	5	15	139,464.00	60	9,297.00	557,856.00
117	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead/graphite, with eraser, one (1) dozen per box	box	500	500	31,885.00	500	31,885.00	500	1500	31,885.00	500	1500	31,885.00	6000	26.79	129,740.00
118	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	100	100	63,861.00	100	63,861.00	100	300	63,861.00	100	300	63,861.00	1200	212.87	235,444.00
119	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHES, paper, heavy duty	piece	50	50	22,620.00	50	22,620.00	50	150	22,620.00	50	150	22,620.00	600	150.80	90,480.00
120	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32 mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle	25	25	20,567.25	25	20,567.25	25	75	20,567.25	25	75	20,567.25	300	274.23	82,269.00
121	44122101-RU-801	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 305g	box	100	100	49,590.00	100	49,590.00	100	300	49,590.00	100	300	49,590.00	1200	135.20	162,740.00
122	44121905-SR-F01	STAMP PAD, felt	piece	500	500	59,850.00	500	59,850.00	500	1500	59,850.00	500	1500	59,850.00	6000	39.92	239,520.00
123	44121618-SS-501	SCISSORS, symmetrical or asymmetrical	pair	200	200	9,032.00	200	9,032.00	200	600	9,032.00	200	600	9,032.00	2400	33.37	66,088.00
124	44121615-ST-501	STAPLER, standard type	piece	200	200	67,360.00	200	67,360.00	200	600	67,360.00	200	600	67,360.00	2400	145.60	349,440.00
125	44121615-ST-801	STAPLER, heavy duty (binder type), desktop	unit	200	200	53,896.00	200	53,896.00	200	600	53,896.00	200	600	53,896.00	2400	888.16	2,131,596.00
126	44121615-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	200	200	16,722.00	200	16,722.00	200	600	16,722.00	200	600	16,722.00	2400	27.87	66,888.00
127	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	100	100	21,840.00	100	21,840.00	100	300	21,840.00	100	300	21,840.00	1200	72.80	87,360.00

PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS

128	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 20 pieces of assorted colors per pack	pack	100	100	25,116.00	100	25,116.00	100	300	25,116.00	100	300	25,116.00	1200	83.72	100,464.00
129	14111506-CF-L11	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 2,000 sheets per box	box	20	20	52,953.00	20	52,953.00	20	60	52,953.00	20	60	52,953.00	240	882.55	211,812.00
130	14111506-CF-L12	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 376mm, 2,000 sheets per box	box	20	20	70,912.80	20	70,912.80	20	60	70,912.80	20	60	70,912.80	240	1,166.88	280,051.20
131	14111506-CF-L22	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 376mm, 1,000 sets per box	box	20	20	91,788.00	20	91,788.00	20	60	91,788.00	20	60	91,788.00	240	1,528.80	366,812.00
132	14111506-CF-L21	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 1,000 sets per box	box	20	20	61,598.80	20	61,598.80	20	60	61,598.80	20	60	61,598.80	240	1,026.48	246,355.20
133	14111506-CF-L31	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 500 sets per box	box	20	20	47,424.00	20	47,424.00	20	60	47,424.00	20	60	47,424.00	240	798.40	189,496.00
134	14111506-CF-L32	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 376mm, 500 sets per box	box	20	20	90,480.00	20	90,480.00	20	60	90,480.00	20	60	90,480.00	240	1,598.00	361,920.00
135	14111509-AL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle	bundle	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	794.96	0.00
136	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 2" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	pad	100	100	11,180.00	100	11,180.00	100	300	11,180.00	100	300	11,180.00	1200	37.06	44,472.00
137	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 4", 100 sheets per pad	pad	100	100	17,784.00	100	17,784.00	100	300	17,784.00	100	300	17,784.00	1200	59.28	71,136.00
138	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	pad	100	100	15,600.00	100	15,600.00	100	300	15,600.00	100	300	15,600.00	1200	52.00	62,400.00
139	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, stenoographer	piece	100	100	3,612.00	100	3,612.00	100	300	3,612.00	100	300	3,612.00	1200	12.04	14,448.00
140	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPIY A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	500	500	248,475.00	500	248,475.00	500	1500	248,475.00	500	1500	248,475.00	6000	165.65	993,900.00
141	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPIY LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	500	500	303,720.00	500	303,720.00	500	1500	303,720.00	500	1500	303,720.00	6000	189.18	1,135,080.00
142	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, MULTIPROPOSE A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	500	500	206,610.00	500	206,610.00	500	1500	206,610.00	500	1500	206,610.00	6000	137.74	826,440.00
143	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, MULTIPROPOSE LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	500	500	238,365.00	500	238,365.00	500	1500	238,365.00	500	1500	238,365.00	6000	159.91	959,460.00
144	14111531-PP-R01	PAD PAPER, ruled	pad	500	500	30,295.00	500	30,295.00	500	1500	30,295.00	500	1500	30,295.00	6000	21.53	129,180.00
145	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, parchment, 100 sheets per box	box	500	500	147,075.00	500	147,075.00	500	1500	147,075.00	500	1500	147,075.00	6000	98.05	589,200.00
146	14111531-RE-601	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	book	500	500	93,600.00	500	93,600.00	500	1500	93,600.00	500	1500	93,600.00	6000	62.40	374,400.00
147	14111531-RE-802	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	book	500	500	156,000.00	500	156,000.00	500	1500	156,000.00	500	1500	156,000.00	6000	104.00	624,000.00
148	14111616-TH-P02	THERMAL PAPER, 26mm	roll	500	500	83,460.00	500	83,460.00	500	1500	83,460.00	500	1500	83,460.00	6000	55.64	333,960.00
149	14111704-TT-P04	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	pack	500	500	50,200.00	500	50,200.00	500	1500	50,200.00	500	1500	50,200.00	6000	33.80	202,800.00

31	44103105-HP-T20	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH562WA (HP81), Tri-color	cart	100	100	300	319,800.00	100	100	300	319,800.00	100	100	300	319,800.00	1200	1,066.00	1,279,300.00
32	44103105-HP-B49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH555A (HP82), Black	cart	100	100	300	260,500.00	100	100	300	260,500.00	100	100	300	260,500.00	1200	935.00	1,122,000.00
33	44103105-HP-C49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH566A (HP82), Cyan	cart	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	1200	740.00	888,000.00
34	44103105-HP-M49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH567A (HP82), Magenta	cart	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	1200	740.00	888,000.00
35	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH568A (HP82), Yellow	cart	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	100	100	300	222,000.00	1200	740.00	888,000.00
36	44103105-HP-B43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0454AA (HP950XL), Black	cart	100	100	300	591,240.00	100	100	300	591,240.00	100	100	300	591,240.00	1200	1,970.80	2,364,960.00
37	44103105-HP-C43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0464AA (HP950XL), Cyan	cart	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	1200	1,517.36	1,820,832.00
38	44103105-HP-M43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0474AA (HP950XL), Magenta	cart	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	1200	1,517.36	1,820,832.00
39	44103105-HP-Y43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0484AA (HP950XL), Yellow	cart	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	100	100	300	455,200.00	1200	1,517.36	1,820,832.00
40	44103105-HP-B36	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0623AA (HP79A), Black	cart	100	100	300	125,736.00	100	100	300	125,736.00	100	100	300	125,736.00	1200	419.12	502,944.00
41	44103105-HP-T36	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0633AA (HP79A), Tri-color	cart	100	100	300	125,736.00	100	100	300	125,736.00	100	100	300	125,736.00	1200	419.12	502,944.00
42	44103105-HP-B33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0707AA (HP67B), Black	cart	100	100	300	121,560.00	100	100	300	121,560.00	100	100	300	121,560.00	1200	404.56	485,472.00
43	44103105-HP-T33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C0707AA (HP67B), Tri-color	cart	100	100	300	121,560.00	100	100	300	121,560.00	100	100	300	121,560.00	1200	404.56	485,472.00
44	44103105-HP-B42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1212A (HP865A), Black	cart	100	100	300	93,600.00	100	100	300	93,600.00	100	100	300	93,600.00	1200	312.00	374,400.00
45	44103105-HP-C42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1212A (HP865A), Cyan	cart	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	1200	256.88	308,256.00
46	44103105-HP-M42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1212A (HP865A), Magenta	cart	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	1200	256.88	308,256.00
47	44103105-HP-Y42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1212A (HP865A), Yellow	cart	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	100	100	300	77,664.00	1200	256.88	308,256.00
48	44103105-HP-B43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP F5V27AA (HP690), Black	cart	100	100	300	127,296.00	100	100	300	127,296.00	100	100	300	127,296.00	1200	424.32	509,184.00
49	44103105-HP-C43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP F5V27AA (HP690), Cyan	cart	100	100	300	127,296.00	100	100	300	127,296.00	100	100	300	127,296.00	1200	424.32	509,184.00
50	44103105-HP-M43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0551AA (HP955), Magenta Original	cart	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	1200	982.80	1,179,360.00
51	44103105-HP-Y43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0554AA (HP955), Yellow Original	cart	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	1200	982.80	1,179,360.00
52	44103105-HP-B43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0577AA (HP955), Black Original	cart	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	100	100	300	294,840.00	1200	982.80	1,179,360.00
53	44103105-HP-C48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0560AA (HP955XL), Cyan Original	cart	100	100	300	360,480.00	100	100	300	360,480.00	100	100	300	360,480.00	1200	1,201.60	1,552,760.00
54	44103105-HP-M48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0561AA (HP955XL), Magenta	cart	100	100	300	401,856.00	100	100	300	401,856.00	100	100	300	401,856.00	1200	1,339.52	1,607,424.00
55	44103105-HP-Y48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0562AA (HP955XL), Yellow	cart	100	100	300	401,856.00	100	100	300	401,856.00	100	100	300	401,856.00	1200	1,339.52	1,607,424.00
56	44103105-HP-B48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0572AA (HP955XL), Black Original	cart	100	100	300	545,376.00	100	100	300	545,376.00	100	100	300	545,376.00	1200	1,817.92	2,181,504.00
57	44103105-HP-C51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T0693AA (HP905), Cyan Original	cart	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	1200	468.00	561,600.00
58	44103105-HP-M51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T0694AA (HP905), Magenta Original	cart	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	1200	468.00	561,600.00
59	44103105-HP-Y51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T0695AA (HP905), Yellow Original	cart	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	100	100	300	140,400.00	1200	468.00	561,600.00
60	44103112-EP-R13	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-45CL, High Yield 3000	cart	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	1200	774.80	929,760.00
61	44103112-EP-R13	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-45CL, High Yield 3000	cart	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	1200	774.80	929,760.00
62	44103112-EP-R13	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-45CL, High Yield 3000	cart	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	1200	774.80	929,760.00
63	44103112-EP-R13	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-45CL, High Yield 3000	cart	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	100	100	300	232,440.00	1200	774.80	929,760.00
64	44103109-BR-D06	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart	100	100	300	245,544.00	100	100	300	245,544.00	100	100	300	245,544.00	1200	818.48	982,176.00
65	44103109-BR-B03	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart	100	100	300	245,544.00	100	100	300	245,544.00	100	100	300	245,544.00	1200	818.48	982,176.00
66	44103109-BR-B04	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2120, Black	cart	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	1200	1,692.80	2,031,360.00
67	44103109-BR-B05	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2120, Black	cart	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	1200	1,692.80	2,031,360.00
68	44103109-BR-B05	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2120, Black	cart	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	100	100	300	507,840.00	1200	1,692.80	2,031,360.00

98	Starter Circular 32 Watts	Piece	175	176	527	52,172.00	175	175	525	51,975.00	175	175	525	51,975.00	175	175	525	51,975.00	2102	99.00	208,998.00	
99	Switch Convenience 1 Gang	Set	3	3	10	1,700.00	3	3	9	1,530.00	3	3	9	1,530.00	3	3	9	1,530.00	37	170.00	6,290.00	
100	Switch Convenience 1 Gang	Piece	175	175	528	28,930.00	175	175	528	28,975.00	175	175	528	28,975.00	175	175	528	28,975.00	2101	55.00	115,555.00	
101	Switch Convenience 2 Gang	Set	181	182	595	41,150.00	181	181	591	40,810.00	181	181	591	40,810.00	181	181	591	40,810.00	2174	270.00	506,980.00	
102	Switch Convenience 3 Gang	Piece	175	175	529	60,375.00	175	175	529	60,375.00	175	175	529	60,375.00	175	175	529	60,375.00	2100	115.00	241,500.00	
103	Tape Reflectrized Green	Roll	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
104	Tape Reflectrized Red	Roll	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	12	1,200.00	14,400.00	
105	Tape Reflectrized White	Roll	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	1	1	3	3,600.00	12	1,200.00	14,400.00	
106	Tape Reflectrized Yellow	Roll	116	117	350	40,000.00	116	116	348	41,600.00	116	116	348	41,600.00	116	116	348	41,600.00	1394	1,200.00	1,672,800.00	
107	Terminal Log 125mm ²	Piece	0	10	20	480.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	20	22.00	440.00	
108	Terminal Log 3D 6200-12	Piece	5	5	15	900.00	5	5	15	900.00	5	5	15	900.00	5	5	15	900.00	60	60.00	3,600.00	
109	THHN AWG #14 150m per box	Box	58	58	175	28,250.00	58	58	174	28,900.00	58	58	174	28,900.00	58	58	174	28,900.00	697	1,350.00	940,950.00	
110	THHN AWG #8/7 150m per box	Box	5	10	25	177,200.00	5	5	15	106,350.00	5	5	15	106,350.00	5	5	15	106,350.00	70	7,092.00	496,440.00	
111	THHN Wire #12 (White) 150m per box	Box	212	212	636	1,219,000.00	212	212	636	1,263,000.00	212	212	636	1,263,000.00	212	212	636	1,263,000.00	2544	1,980.00	5,037,120.00	
112	THHN Wire #6 (White)	Meter	100	100	300	15,000.00	100	100	300	15,000.00	100	100	300	15,000.00	100	100	300	15,000.00	1200	50.00	60,000.00	
113	THHN Wire #10 (White)	Meter	150	151	451	9,020.00	150	150	450	9,000.00	150	150	450	9,000.00	150	150	450	9,000.00	1801	20.00	36,020.00	
114	THHN Wire #12 (White)	Meter	166	167	500	6,800.00	166	166	498	6,740.00	166	166	498	6,740.00	166	166	498	6,740.00	1994	13.00	25,922.00	
115	THHN Wire Black 100mm ²	Meter	134	135	404	289,650.00	134	134	402	287,300.00	134	134	402	287,300.00	134	134	402	287,300.00	1610	665.00	1,070,650.00	
116	THHN Wire 60mm ² Black	Meter	116	167	450	164,300.00	116	116	348	127,000.00	116	116	348	127,000.00	116	116	348	127,000.00	1494	365.00	545,310.00	
117	THHN Wire 2.0mm ² Black #14 150m per box	Box	15	15	20	50	14,100.00	15	15	45	17,000.00	15	15	45	17,000.00	15	15	45	17,000.00	165	2,624.00	522,440.00
118	THHN Wire 2.0mm ² Red #14 150m per box	Box	15	15	45	12,000.00	15	15	45	12,000.00	15	15	45	12,000.00	15	15	45	12,000.00	160	2,824.00	508,320.00	
119	THHN Wire 2.0mm ² Green #14 150m per roll	Roll	10	10	30	14,200.00	10	10	30	14,200.00	10	10	30	14,200.00	10	10	30	14,200.00	120	4,740.00	568,800.00	
120	THHN Wire 3.5mm ² Black #12 150m per box	Box	20	15	50	30,200.00	20	20	60	31,200.00	20	20	60	31,200.00	20	20	60	31,200.00	230	5,205.00	1,197,150.00	
121	THHN Wire 3.5mm ² Blue #12 150m per box	Box	10	15	40	20,200.00	10	10	30	15,100.00	10	10	30	15,100.00	10	10	30	15,100.00	130	5,205.00	676,650.00	
122	THHN Wire 5.5mm ² Red #10 150m per box	Box	5	10	25	14,200.00	5	5	15	8,950.00	5	5	15	8,950.00	5	5	15	8,950.00	70	5,970.00	417,900.00	
123	THHN Wire 8.0mm ² White #8 150m per box	Box	25	25	75	70,375.00	25	25	75	70,375.00	25	25	75	70,375.00	25	25	75	70,375.00	300	9,605.00	2,881,500.00	
124	THHN Wire #6 (4mm ²) Black 150m per roll	Roll	20	30	80	60,600.00	20	20	60	62,200.00	20	20	60	62,200.00	20	20	60	62,200.00	260	7,615.00	1,961,700.00	
125	THHN Wire Green #12 150m per box	Box	7	7	21	52,250.00	7	7	21	49,875.00	7	7	21	49,875.00	7	7	21	49,875.00	85	2,375.00	201,875.00	
126	THHN Wire Yellow 100mm ²	Meter	25	25	75	49,875.00	25	25	75	49,875.00	25	25	75	49,875.00	25	25	75	49,875.00	300	665.00	199,500.00	
127	THHN Wire Yellow #22mm ²	Meter	20	20	60	4,740.00	20	20	60	4,740.00	20	20	60	4,740.00	20	20	60	4,740.00	240	79.00	18,960.00	
128	THHN Wire Yellow #22mm ² 150m per roll	Roll	2	2	3	7,820.00	2	2	6	7,100.00	2	2	6	7,100.00	2	2	6	7,100.00	25	11,850.00	296,250.00	
129	TW Wire #14 (1.6mm Solid Wire White) 150m per box	Box	10	20	50	79,500.00	10	10	30	47,700.00	10	10	30	47,700.00	10	10	30	47,700.00	140	1,690.00	232,600.00	
130	Exhaust Fan	unit	50	50	150	300,000.00	50	50	150	300,000.00	50	50	150	300,000.00	50	50	150	300,000.00	600	2,000.00	1,200,000.00	
131	Alcon (Floor Mounted Type) with Remote Control 7.5 Tons	unit	0	7	7	14,100.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	14	209,200.00	2,928,800.00	
132	Alcon (Floor Mounted Type) with Remote Control 3 Tons	unit	0	7	7	14,100.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	14	74,700.00	1,045,800.00	
133	Alcon (HI Wall Mounted Type) with Remote Control 2.5 HP	unit	5	15	35	1,861,000.00	5	5	15	803,600.00	5	5	15	803,600.00	5	5	15	803,600.00	80	53,376.00	4,270,080.00	
134	Alcon (HI Wall Mounted Type) with Remote Control 2.0 HP	unit	7	10	27	1,217,000.00	7	7	21	947,100.00	7	7	21	947,100.00	7	7	21	947,100.00	90	45,100.00	4,059,000.00	
135	Alcon (Window Type) with Remote Control 2.5 HP	unit	5	5	16	793,200.00	5	5	15	661,650.00	5	5	15	661,650.00	5	5	15	661,650.00	63	44,070.00	2,776,410.00	

136	Alcon (Window Type) with Remote Control 2.0 HP	Unit	6	25	56	224,800.00	6	6	18	720,900.00	6	6	18	720,900.00	110	40,050.00	4,405,500.00
137	Alcon (Window Type) with Manual Control 1.5 HP	Unit	0	6	12	356,600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	29,640.00	355,680.00
138	Alcon (Hi Wall Mounted Type) with Remote Control 1.5 HP	Unit	6	20	46	1,540,000.00	6	6	18	695,700.00	6	6	18	695,700.00	100	33,650.00	3,365,000.00
139	Aesthetic Cover AA-200 Nic (100 pieces/pack)	Pack	1	1	3	1,170.00	1	1	3	1,170.00	1	1	3	1,170.00	12	390.00	4,680.00
140	Apron	Piece	7	7	21	2,100.00	7	7	21	2,100.00	7	7	21	2,100.00	84	100.00	8,400.00
141	Balpen Blue, 12S	box	230	0	508	738,408,900.00	230	230	690	37,950.00	230	230	690	37,950.00	2809	55.00	154,145.00
142	Balpen Red, 12S	box	115	0	256	411,122,605.00	115	115	345	18,975.00	115	115	345	18,975.00	1446	55.00	79,530.00
143	Battery - 9 Voltz	Piece	8	8	24	2,234.40	8	8	24	2,234.40	8	8	24	2,234.40	96	53.10	6,357.60
144	Battery (Size C)	Piece	33	33	34	100,714,000.00	33	33	99	7,048.60	33	33	99	7,048.60	397	71.40	28,145.90
145	Battery AA (Rechargeable)	Piece	2	2	6	406.80	2	2	6	406.80	2	2	6	406.80	24	67.80	1,627.20
146	Battery AA-2pcs/pack	Pack	100	100	300	29,625.00	100	100	300	29,625.00	100	100	300	29,625.00	1200	98.75	118,500.00
147	Battery AA-Charger	Piece	1	1	3	897.00	1	1	3	897.00	1	1	3	897.00	12	259.00	3,588.00
148	Battery AAA-4pcs/pack	Pack	40	40	120	24,852.00	40	40	120	24,852.00	40	40	120	24,852.00	480	207.10	99,408.00
149	Bed Sheet Single	Piece	100	100	300	68,970.00	100	100	300	68,970.00	100	100	300	68,970.00	1200	229.90	275,880.00
150	Barbo Box (14 x 9 x 2 Inches)	Piece	200	200	600	39,400.00	200	200	600	39,400.00	200	200	600	39,400.00	2400	549.00	1,317,600.00
151	Blinder 3 Hole (Legal Size)	Piece	5	5	15	2,250.00	5	5	15	2,250.00	5	5	15	2,250.00	65	150.00	9,750.00
152	Blinder Clips 3" x 10'S	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	120.00	0.00
153	Binding Comb- Plastic (24mm 10 Sheets/pack)	Pack	1	1	3	55.65	1	1	3	55.65	1	1	3	55.65	12	18.55	222.60
154	Binding Comb- Plastic (45mm 10 Sheets/pack)	Pack	1	1	3	51.00	1	1	3	51.00	1	1	3	51.00	12	17.00	204.00
155	Board-Specialty, 100 pcs/team	Team	5	5	15	6,270.00	5	5	15	6,270.00	5	5	15	6,270.00	60	418.00	25,080.00
156	Book Ends (Red)	Piece	20	20	60	9,420.00	20	20	60	9,420.00	20	20	60	9,420.00	240	157.00	37,680.00
157	Box -Storage Plastic 120L	Piece	25	25	75	67,500.00	25	25	75	67,500.00	25	25	75	67,500.00	300	900.00	270,000.00
158	Box- Ballk Bayern	Piece	20	20	60	8,940.00	20	20	60	8,940.00	20	20	60	8,940.00	240	149.00	35,760.00
159	Box- Magazine File	Piece	100	100	300	39,900.00	100	100	300	39,900.00	100	100	300	39,900.00	1200	133.00	159,600.00
160	Box- Storage Hard Carton, Color Black	Piece	20	20	60	17,820.00	20	20	60	17,820.00	20	20	60	17,820.00	240	297.00	71,280.00
161	Box- Storage Hard Carton, Color Blue	Piece	75	75	225	66,825.00	75	75	225	66,825.00	75	75	225	66,825.00	900	297.00	267,300.00
162	Box- Storage Plastic 155L	Piece	20	20	60	67,260.00	20	20	60	67,260.00	20	20	60	67,260.00	240	1,121.00	269,040.00
163	Building Clip- Large (24 pcs per box)	Box	1	1	3	510.00	1	1	3	510.00	1	1	3	510.00	12	170.00	2,040.00
164	Building Clip- Medium (24 pcs per box)	Box	1	1	3	360.00	1	1	3	360.00	1	1	3	360.00	12	120.00	1,440.00
165	Calculator (12 digits)	Piece	20	20	60	10,800.00	20	20	60	10,800.00	20	20	60	10,800.00	240	180.00	43,200.00
166	Calculator- Printing (14 digits)	Piece	5	5	15	54,180.00	5	5	15	54,180.00	5	5	15	54,180.00	60	3,612.00	216,720.00
167	Candle #20 (4 pieces per pack)	Pack	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	240	150.00	36,000.00
168	Carolina- Assorted Colors	Piece	35	100	100	235,180.00	35	35	105	840.00	35	35	105	840.00	550	8.00	4,400.00
169	Carolina- White 20'S	pack	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	52.00	0.00
170	CD-R- Disc with Individual Case	Piece	350	350	1050	15,750.00	350	350	1050	15,750.00	350	350	1050	15,750.00	4200	13.00	63,000.00
171	CD-RW- Disc with Individual case	Piece	150	150	450	10,800.00	150	150	450	10,800.00	150	150	450	10,800.00	1800	24.00	43,200.00
172	Certificate Frame	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
173	Certificate Frame (8.5 x 11)	Piece	330	330	990	107,910.00	330	330	990	107,910.00	330	330	990	107,910.00	3960	109.00	431,440.00

174	Certificate Frame (8.5 x 13)	Piece	100	200	500	64,500.00	100	100	300	387,000.00	100	100	300	387,000.00	1400	129.00	180,600.00	
175	Certificate Frame (A4)	Piece	250	250	750	86,250.00	250	250	750	86,250.00	250	250	750	86,250.00	3000	115.00	345,000.00	
176	Certificate Holder - Short	Piece	3500	3500	10500	626,550.00	3500	3500	10500	626,550.00	3500	3500	10500	626,550.00	42000	59.10	2,482,200.00	
177	Clear Book, A4 Size	Piece	50	150	300	11,025.00	50	50	150	5,512.50	50	50	150	5,512.50	750	36.75	27,562.50	
178	Clear Book, Legal Size	Piece	300	300	900	41,562.50	300	300	900	39,375.00	300	300	900	39,375.00	3650	43.75	159,687.50	
179	Clear Book, Short Size	Piece	25	25	100	3,880.00	25	25	75	2,850.00	25	25	75	2,850.00	325	36.00	12,350.00	
180	Clip Backfold - 1 1/4" (12pcs/box)	Box	60	75	210	5,270.00	60	60	180	4,860.00	60	60	180	4,860.00	750	27.00	20,250.00	
181	Clip Backfold - 1 5/8" (12pcs / box)	Box	98	98	294	12,642.00	98	98	294	12,642.00	98	98	294	12,642.00	1176	43.00	50,568.00	
182	Clip Backfold - 1" (12pcs / box)	Box	200	150	500	9,800.00	200	200	600	10,800.00	200	200	600	10,800.00	2300	18.00	41,400.00	
183	Clip Backfold - 2" (12pcs/box)	Box	100	100	300	20,100.00	100	100	300	20,100.00	100	100	300	20,100.00	1200	67.00	80,400.00	
184	Clip Backfold - 3/4" (12pcs / box)	Box	150	150	200	500	6,000.00	150	150	450	5,400.00	150	150	450	5,400.00	1850	12.00	22,200.00
185	Clipboard	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	120.00	0.00	
186	Clipboard With Cover	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	80.00	0.00	
187	Columnar Hard Board (150)	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	300.00	0.00	
188	Columnar Hard Board (300)	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00	
189	Columnar Pad, 18 Columns, SS Gem	pad	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	21.50	0.00	
190	Cork Board 2X3	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	779.00	0.00	
191	Cork Board 3X6	pc	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00	
192	Cork Board with Frame (1 ft x 1.5 ft)	Piece	2	2	6	2,700.00	2	2	6	2,700.00	2	2	6	2,700.00	24	450.00	10,800.00	
193	Cork Board with Frame (2 ft x 2 ft)	Piece	10	10	30	16,200.00	10	10	30	16,200.00	10	10	30	16,200.00	120	540.00	64,800.00	
194	Cork Board with Frame (2 ft x 3 ft)	Piece	20	20	60	58,212.00	20	20	60	58,212.00	20	20	60	58,212.00	240	970.20	232,948.00	
195	Correction Fluid	Bottle	25	25	100	4,050.00	25	25	75	3,037.50	25	25	75	3,037.50	325	40.50	13,162.50	
196	Correction Pen	Piece	33	33	99	5,316.30	33	33	99	5,316.30	33	33	99	5,316.30	396	53.70	21,265.20	
197	Correction Tape, 5mm x 10m	Piece	600	1000	2600	381,000.00	600	600	1800	72,000.00	600	600	1800	72,000.00	8000	40.00	320,000.00	
198	Crayons - Small (8 Colors)	Box	0	50	50	100	2,300.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	100	25.00	2,500.00	
199	Customized Eco Bag, Medium	Piece	1000	1000	3000	177,000.00	1000	1000	3000	177,000.00	1000	1000	3000	177,000.00	12000	59.00	708,000.00	
200	Customized Eco Bag, Small	Piece	1500	1500	4500	241,000.00	1500	1500	4500	241,000.00	1500	1500	4500	241,000.00	18000	54.00	972,000.00	
201	Customized Rainboots	Piece	350	350	1050	642,600.00	350	350	1050	642,600.00	350	350	1050	642,600.00	4200	612.00	2,570,800.00	
202	Customized Raincoat	Piece	500	500	1500	1,020,000.00	500	500	1500	1,020,000.00	500	500	1500	1,020,000.00	6000	666.00	4,116,000.00	
203	Cutter Blade (10 pieces/pack)	Pack	1	1	3	105.00	1	1	3	105.00	1	1	3	105.00	12	35.00	420.00	
204	Cutter - Ordinary	Piece	10	10	30	2,535.00	10	10	30	2,535.00	10	10	30	2,535.00	120	84.50	10,140.00	
205	Cutter, Heavy Duty	Piece	33	33	99	12,375.00	33	33	99	12,375.00	33	33	99	12,375.00	397	125.00	49,625.00	
206	Data File Box, 5X8 X 1.5 3/4	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	66.33	0.00	
207	Drawer	piece	0	0	14	4,900.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	14	350.00	4,900.00	
208	Domatograph Pencil	pack	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	85.00	0.00	
209	Desk Organizer for pens, paperclips, rubberband	Piece	1	2	5	1,137.00	1	1	3	1,137.00	1	1	3	1,137.00	14	379.00	5,306.00	
210	Desk Tray, 2 layers, metal, heavy duty	Piece	20	20	60	19,500.00	20	20	60	19,500.00	20	20	60	19,500.00	240	325.00	76,000.00	
211	Desk Tray, 3 layers, metal, heavy duty	Piece	1	1	3	1,965.00	1	1	3	1,965.00	1	1	3	1,965.00	12	655.00	7,960.00	

250	Folder - Stock Brown	Piece	100	100	300	750.00	100	100	100	100	300	750.00	100	100	100	300	750.00	1200	2.50	3,000.00
251	Folder tagboard A1 size (100pcr/pkg)	Pack	25	25	75	16,301.25	25	25	25	25	75	16,301.25	25	25	25	75	16,301.25	300	217.35	65,205.00
252	Folder tagboard Legal size (100pcr/pkg)	Pack	25	25	75	20,973.75	25	25	25	25	75	20,973.75	25	25	25	75	20,973.75	300	279.65	83,895.00
253	Folder tagboard Short	Piece	25	25	75	337.50	25	25	25	25	75	337.50	25	25	25	75	337.50	300	4.50	1,350.00
254	Folder, Expanded Lung	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15.00	0.00
255	Folder, Expanding, Green, Lung	pieces	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10.00	0.00
256	Folder, Expanding, Green, Lung	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10.00	0.00
257	Glue	Gallon	1	1	3	2,250.00	1	1	1	1	3	2,250.00	1	1	1	3	2,250.00	12	750.00	9,000.00
258	Glue - 118 mL	Bottle	50	50	150	5,550.00	50	50	50	50	150	5,550.00	50	50	50	150	5,550.00	600	37.00	22,200.00
259	Glue, Diluted Super Strength	Piece	50	50	150	13,410.00	50	50	50	50	150	13,410.00	50	50	50	150	13,410.00	600	89.40	53,640.00
260	Glue Gun	Piece	10	10	30	7,776.00	10	10	10	10	30	7,776.00	10	10	10	30	7,776.00	120	259.20	31,104.00
261	Glue Gun Stick	Piece	100	100	300	21,240.00	100	100	100	100	300	21,240.00	100	100	100	300	21,240.00	1200	70.80	84,960.00
262	Guest Book	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	250.00	0.00
263	Gunzicker Heavy	piece	0	5	5	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
264	Gunzicker Wire, Size 10/Ym/8/Ym	boxes	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	45.00	0.00
265	Gunzicker Wire - T50	Box	50	50	150	16,155.00	50	50	50	50	150	16,155.00	50	50	50	150	16,155.00	600	107.70	64,620.00
266	ID Card - Clear Plastic	Piece	2500	2500	7500	150,000.00	2500	2500	2500	2500	7500	150,000.00	2500	2500	2500	7500	150,000.00	30000	20.00	600,000.00
267	ID LACE	Piece	5000	5000	15000	750,000.00	5000	5000	5000	5000	15000	750,000.00	5000	5000	5000	15000	750,000.00	60000	48.00	2,880,000.00
268	Ice Materials	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
269	Illustration Board 1/2	Piece	45	45	135	6,817.50	45	45	45	45	135	6,817.50	45	45	45	135	6,817.50	540	59.50	27,270.00
270	Illustration Board 1/4	Piece	20	20	60	1,287.00	20	20	20	20	60	1,287.00	20	20	20	60	1,287.00	240	21.45	5,148.00
271	Illustration Board Whole	Piece	1	1	3	361.80	1	1	1	1	3	361.80	1	1	1	3	361.80	12	120.60	1,447.20
272	Jr/Youl Tray	piece	0	4	4	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	325.00	1,300.00
273	Jr/Youl Card, ruled both sides, 3" x 5" (100pcr/pkg)	Pack	33	33	99	7,524.00	33	33	33	33	99	7,524.00	33	33	33	99	7,524.00	396	76.00	30,096.00
274	Jr/Youl Card, ruled both sides, 5" x 6" (100pcr/pkg)	Pack	33	33	99	8,514.00	33	33	33	33	99	8,514.00	33	33	33	99	8,514.00	396	86.00	34,056.00
275	Jr/Youl Tab, P/C, 1/2" x 1/2"	Piece	33	33	99	2,475.00	33	33	33	33	99	2,475.00	33	33	33	99	2,475.00	396	25.00	9,900.00
276	Jr/Youl Black Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	283,300.00	175	175	175	175	525	283,300.00	175	175	175	525	283,300.00	2100	492.00	1,033,200.00
277	Jr/Youl Colored Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	208,300.00	175	175	175	175	525	208,300.00	175	175	175	525	208,300.00	2100	492.00	1,033,200.00
278	Jr/Youl Colored Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	600	600	1800	885,600.00	600	600	600	600	1800	885,600.00	600	600	600	1800	885,600.00	7200	492.00	3,542,400.00
279	Jr/Youl Colored Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	500	500	1500	961,000.00	500	500	500	500	1500	961,000.00	500	500	500	1500	961,000.00	6500	492.00	3,198,000.00
280	Jr/Youl Black Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	225,750.00	175	175	175	175	525	225,750.00	175	175	175	525	225,750.00	2100	430.00	903,000.00
281	Jr/Youl Colored Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	241,500.00	175	175	175	175	525	241,500.00	175	175	175	525	241,500.00	2100	460.00	966,000.00
282	Jr/Youl Black Cartridge for Canon Printer	Piece	175	175	525	513,450.00	175	175	175	175	525	513,450.00	175	175	175	525	513,450.00	2100	978.00	2,053,800.00
283	Jr/Youl Colored Cartridge for Canon Printer	Piece	175	175	525	513,450.00	175	175	175	175	525	513,450.00	175	175	175	525	513,450.00	2100	978.00	2,053,800.00
284	Jr/Youl Black Cartridge for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	744,975.00	175	175	175	175	525	744,975.00	175	175	175	525	744,975.00	2100	1,419.00	2,979,000.00
285	Jr/Youl Cyan for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	2100	1,157.00	2,429,700.00
286	Jr/Youl Magenta for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	2100	1,157.00	2,429,700.00
287	Jr/Youl Yellow for HP Printer	Piece	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	175	175	175	525	607,425.00	2100	1,157.00	2,429,700.00

326	Microwave Oven (20 Liters, 1200 Watts)	Piece	1	1	1	3 10,500.00	1	1	1	3 10,500.00	1	1	1	1	3 10,500.00	12	3,500.00	42,000.00	
327	Mineral Water Container - 5 Liters	Piece	5	5	15	5,325.00	5	5	5	15	5,325.00	5	5	5	15	5,325.00	60	355.00	21,300.00
328	Money Counter (Dimensions: 209mm*240mm*155 mm)	Piece	1	1	3 23,850.00	1	1	1	1	3 23,850.00	1	1	1	1	3 23,850.00	12	7,850.00	95,400.00	
329	Mouse - Optical	Piece	25	25	75	12,750.00	25	25	25	75	12,750.00	25	25	25	75	12,750.00	300	170.00	51,000.00
330	Mouse Pad	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	35.00	0.00
331	Mouse - Wireless	Piece	10	10	30	15,600.00	10	10	10	30	15,600.00	10	10	10	30	15,600.00	120	520.00	62,400.00
332	Newspaper, 8 1/2"x11"	reams	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	120.00	0.00
333	Newspaper, 8 1/2"x11.3"	reams	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	120.00	0.00
334	Numbering Machine	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	475.00	0.00
335	Padlock 60Mm	piece	410	0	410	55,250.00	410	410	410	1230	166,650.00	410	410	410	1230	166,650.00	4100	135.00	553,500.00
336	Paper - Parchment A4 (100 sheets/pack)	Pack	100	250	600	78,000.00	100	100	100	300	39,000.00	100	100	100	300	39,000.00	1500	130.00	195,000.00
337	Paper - Specialty Short (Pink) - 100pcs / ream	Ream	10	15	40	16,720.00	10	10	10	30	12,540.00	10	10	10	30	12,540.00	130	418.00	54,340.00
338	Paper - Thermal POS 80MM X 70MM	Roll	33	33	100	5,800.00	33	33	33	99	5,742.00	33	33	33	99	5,742.00	397	58.00	23,026.00
339	Paper A3 (500's)	Ream	10	10	30	10,950.00	10	10	10	30	10,950.00	10	10	10	30	10,950.00	120	385.00	46,200.00
340	Paper Art (10 sheets/pack)	Pack	0	10	20	255.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	12.75	255.00
341	Paper - Bond A4	Ream	150	150	450	94,500.00	150	150	150	450	94,500.00	150	150	150	450	94,500.00	1800	210.00	378,000.00
342	Paper - Bond Long (8.5 x 13)	Ream	1000	1000	3000	910,000.00	1000	1000	1000	3000	910,000.00	1000	1000	1000	3000	910,000.00	12000	170.00	2,040,000.00
343	Paper - Carbon A4 Blue (100 pieces/pack)	Pack	10	20	50	29,750.00	10	10	10	30	20,850.00	10	10	10	30	20,850.00	140	695.00	97,300.00
344	Paper - Carbon Long Blue (100pcs/box)	Box	50	50	150	34,155.00	50	50	50	150	34,155.00	50	50	50	150	34,155.00	600	227.70	136,620.00
345	Paper - Carbon Long Blue (100pcs/box)	Box	33	33	100	22,770.00	33	33	33	99	22,542.30	33	33	33	99	22,542.30	397	227.70	90,396.50
346	Paper Clip - Large (100 pieces per box)	Box	10	10	30	1,110.00	10	10	10	30	1,110.00	10	10	10	30	1,110.00	120	37.00	4,440.00
347	Paper Clip - Medium (100 pieces per box)	Box	250	250	750	22,500.00	250	250	250	750	22,500.00	250	250	250	750	22,500.00	3000	30.00	90,000.00
348	Paper Clip - Small (100 pieces per box)	Box	50	50	150	3,150.00	50	50	50	150	3,150.00	50	50	50	150	3,150.00	600	21.00	12,600.00
349	Paper Colored (250pcs/pack)	Pack	2	2	6	1,417.50	2	2	2	6	1,417.50	2	2	2	6	1,417.50	24	236.25	5,670.00
350	Paper Construction (Asst. Colors) 20 sheets/pack	Pack	15	15	20	50,700.00	15	15	15	45	6,300.00	15	15	15	45	6,300.00	185	140.00	25,900.00
351	Paper - Grape (Blue)	Piece	10	10	30	360.00	10	10	10	30	360.00	10	10	10	30	360.00	120	12.00	1,440.00
352	Paper Culture, Wood Type	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
353	Paper - Marble 500pc/roll	Roll	200	200	600	195,000.00	200	200	200	600	195,000.00	200	200	200	600	195,000.00	2400	330.00	792,000.00
354	Paper - Photo (A4)	Pack	150	150	450	25,380.00	150	150	150	450	25,380.00	150	150	150	450	25,380.00	1800	56.40	101,520.00
355	Paper - Short 6.5 x 11, sub. 20, 70gsm, Ultra White	Ream	150	150	450	96,390.00	150	150	150	450	96,390.00	150	150	150	450	96,390.00	1800	214.20	385,560.00
356	Paper - Specialty Short (Asst. Colors) 100pc/pack	Pack	150	150	450	18,900.00	150	150	150	450	18,900.00	150	150	150	450	18,900.00	1800	42.00	75,600.00
357	Paper - Specialty Short (Cream) 100pc/ream	Ream	50	50	150	62,700.00	50	50	50	150	62,700.00	50	50	50	150	62,700.00	600	416.00	250,800.00
358	Paper - Sticker 8 1/2 x 11 - 10 pc/pack	Pack	50	50	150	7,425.00	50	50	50	150	7,425.00	50	50	50	150	7,425.00	600	49.50	29,700.00
359	Paper - Thermal (Fax), 210mm x 30m	Roll	25	25	75	18,930.00	25	25	25	75	18,930.00	25	25	25	75	18,930.00	300	255.40	75,720.00
360	Paper - Thermal (quaring), 57mm x 30m	Roll	25	25	75	34,200.00	25	25	25	75	34,200.00	25	25	25	75	34,200.00	300	456.00	136,800.00
361	Paper - Yellow Ruled Pad	Pad	25	25	75	3,588.75	25	25	25	75	3,588.75	25	25	25	75	3,588.75	300	47.45	14,235.00
362	Paper, Various Colors, Multi-Purpose, A4, Pack Of 25	packs	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25.00	0.00
363	Pastor 200 Grams With Applicator	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	64.25	0.00

402	Rubber Band Small, 100'S	box	45	0	0	45	8,775.00	45	135	26,325.00	45	45	135	26,325.00	45	195.00	87,750.00	
403	Ruler 12 Inches Metal	Piece	5	5	5	15	435.00	5	15	435.00	5	5	15	435.00	60	26.00	1,740.00	
404	Ruler 12 Inches Plastic Transparent	Piece	33	33	33	99	1,752.30	33	99	1,752.30	33	33	99	1,752.30	397	17.20	7,026.90	
405	Safety Pins (100/pack)	Pack	20	20	20	60	555.00	20	60	555.00	20	20	60	555.00	250	9.25	2,312.50	
406	Scissors - Heavy Duty	Piece	25	25	25	75	384.75	25	75	384.75	25	25	75	384.75	300	51.00	153,000.00	
407	Scissors - Regular	Piece	75	75	75	225	10,668.75	75	225	10,668.75	75	75	225	10,668.75	900	44.75	40,275.00	
408	SD Card - 32 GB	Piece	2	2	2	6	3,000.00	2	6	3,000.00	2	2	6	3,000.00	24	500.00	12,000.00	
409	SD Card - 64 GB	Piece	2	2	2	6	11,328.00	2	6	11,328.00	2	2	6	11,328.00	24	1,668.00	45,312.00	
410	Sharpener - Heavy Duty	Piece	3	3	3	9	1,890.00	3	9	1,890.00	3	3	9	1,890.00	37	210.00	7,770.00	
411	Sharpener - Small	Piece	33	33	33	99	1,188.00	33	99	1,188.00	33	33	99	1,188.00	397	12.00	4,764.00	
412	Sign Pen Black 0.75M	box	4	0	4	340.00	4	4	12,102.00	4	4	4	12,102.00	40	85.00	3,400.00		
413	Sketch Pad	Piece	25	25	25	75	10,675.00	25	75	10,675.00	25	25	75	10,675.00	300	145.00	43,500.00	
414	Stamp - Numbering (6 Digits)	Piece	25	25	25	75	255,250.00	25	75	255,250.00	25	25	75	255,250.00	300	3,590.00	1,077,000.00	
415	Stamp (Date with Received)	Piece	25	25	25	75	13,481.25	25	75	13,481.25	25	25	75	13,481.25	300	179.75	53,925.00	
416	Stamp - Dater	Piece	25	25	25	75	10,771.50	25	75	10,771.50	25	25	75	10,771.50	300	143.70	43,110.00	
417	Stamp - Numbering (6 Digits)	Piece	25	25	25	75	10,625.00	25	75	10,625.00	25	25	75	10,625.00	300	1,399.00	419,700.00	
418	Stamp Pad Ink, Black	boxes	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	25.00	0.00	
419	Stamp Pad No. 2 - Red	Piece	1	1	1	3	269.25	1	3	269.25	1	1	3	269.25	12	89.75	1,077.00	
420	Stamp Pad Refill Ink, 300ml (Black)	Bottle	33	33	33	99	12,078.00	33	99	12,078.00	33	33	99	12,078.00	397	122.00	48,434.00	
421	Stamp Pad Refill Ink, 300ml (Green)	Bottle	20	20	20	60	7,320.00	20	60	7,320.00	20	20	60	7,320.00	240	122.00	29,280.00	
422	Stamp Pad Refill Ink, 300ml (Purple)	Bottle	33	33	33	99	12,078.00	33	99	12,078.00	33	33	99	12,078.00	397	122.00	48,434.00	
423	Stamp Pad Refill Ink, 300ml (Red)	Bottle	30	30	30	90	10,980.00	30	90	10,980.00	30	30	90	10,980.00	360	122.00	43,920.00	
424	Stamp Pad, regular, white pad, no. 2	Bottle	150	150	150	450	12,285.00	150	450	12,285.00	150	150	450	12,285.00	1800	27.30	49,140.00	
425	Staple Remover	Piece	320	320	320	960	30,528.00	320	960	30,528.00	320	320	960	30,528.00	3840	31.80	122,112.00	
426	Staple Wire Heavy Duty 23117	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	41.48	0.00	
427	Staple Wire No. 10	Box	10	10	10	30	900.00	10	30	900.00	10	10	30	900.00	120	30.00	3,600.00	
428	Stapler Heavy Duty	Piece	10	10	10	30	9,330.00	10	30	9,330.00	10	10	30	9,330.00	120	311.00	37,320.00	
429	Stapler - Ordinary	Piece	200	200	200	600	29,400.00	200	600	29,400.00	200	200	600	29,400.00	2400	49.00	117,600.00	
430	Stapler with remover	Piece	1	1	1	3	261.00	1	3	261.00	1	1	3	261.00	12	87.00	1,044.00	
431	Stationery Linen	pad	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	25.00	0.00	
432	Steno Notebook, 40 leaves	Piece	1200	1200	1200	3600	79,200.00	1200	3600	79,200.00	1200	1200	3600	79,200.00	14400	22.00	316,800.00	
433	Sticky Notes, 2" x 3"	Piece	10	10	10	30	660.00	10	30	660.00	10	10	30	660.00	120	22.00	2,640.00	
434	Sticky Notes, 3" x 3"	Pad	33	33	33	99	5,445.00	33	99	5,445.00	33	33	99	5,445.00	397	55.00	21,835.00	
435	Sticky Notes, 3" x 4"	Pad	50	100	100	250	15,125.00	50	50	150	9,075.00	50	50	150	9,075.00	700	60.50	42,350.00
436	Storage Box, 120 L Plastic	piece	100	0	50	150	240,000.00	100	100	480,000.00	100	100	300	480,000.00	1050	1,600.00	1,680,000.00	
437	Storage Box, Carton Type	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	325.00	0.00	
438	T Square	Piece	1	1	1	3	110.10	1	3	110.10	1	1	3	110.10	12	35.70	446.40	
439	Tape - Adding Machine	Roll	33	33	33	99	1,485.00	33	99	1,485.00	33	33	99	1,485.00	397	15.00	5,955.00	

440	Tape Dispenser	Piece	35	100	100	235,32,665.00	35	35	105,14,595.00	35	35	105,14,595.00	35	35	105,14,595.00	550	139.00	76,450.00
441	Tape Dispenser, Handheld Type	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	28.10	0.00
442	Tape- Double Adhesive (1 Inch)	Piece	75	75	75	225,5,726.25	75	75	225,5,726.25	75	75	225,5,726.25	75	75	225,5,726.25	900	25.45	22,905.00
443	Tape- Duct (2 inches Blue)	Piece	1	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
444	Tape- Duct (2 inches Gray)	Roll	20	20	20	60,4,800.00	20	20	60,4,800.00	20	20	60,4,800.00	20	20	60,4,800.00	240	80.00	19,200.00
445	Tape- Duct (2 inches Red)	Piece	1	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
446	Tape- Duct (2 inches Yellow)	Piece	1	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	1	1	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
447	Tape- Masking (1 Inch)	Roll	33	33	34	100,3,500.00	33	33	99,3,465.00	33	33	99,3,465.00	33	33	99,3,465.00	397	35.00	13,895.00
448	Tape- Masking (2 inches)	Roll	40	40	40	120,7,800.00	40	40	120,7,800.00	40	40	120,7,800.00	40	40	120,7,800.00	480	65.00	31,200.00
449	Tape- Packing	Roll	100	200	200	500,17,275.00	100	100	300,10,425.00	100	100	300,10,425.00	100	100	300,10,425.00	1400	34.75	48,650.00
450	Tape, Double Adhesive 1"	roll	90	0	0	90,2,250.00	90	90	270,6,750.00	90	90	270,6,750.00	90	90	270,6,750.00	900	25.00	22,500.00
451	Tape, Double Adhesive 2"	roll	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	35.00	0.00
452	Tape, Duct	roll	138	0	0	138,11,730.00	138	138	414,35,190.00	138	138	414,35,190.00	138	138	414,35,190.00	1380	85.00	117,300.00
453	Tape, Packaging, 2"	roll	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	34.00	0.00
454	Tape, Transparent (1 Inch)	Roll	240	500	500	1240,18,600.00	240	240	720,10,800.00	240	240	720,10,800.00	240	240	720,10,800.00	3400	15.00	51,000.00
455	Tape, Transparent (2 inches)	Roll	240	250	250	740,21,460.00	240	240	720,20,880.00	240	240	720,20,880.00	240	240	720,20,880.00	2900	29.00	84,100.00
456	Thumbtacks (100 pieces per box)	Box	2	2	2	6,298.50	2	2	6,298.50	2	2	6,298.50	2	2	6,298.50	24	49.75	1,194.00
457	Transfer Film for R-NTMI/NSCCA PR C-201	Roll	10	10	10	30,165,000.00	10	10	30,165,000.00	10	10	30,165,000.00	10	10	30,165,000.00	120	5,500.00	660,000.00
458	Transparent Tape 1/2	roll	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	12.00	0.00
459	Triangle 30 x 60	Piece	1	1	1	3,278.70	1	1	3,278.70	1	1	3,278.70	1	1	3,278.70	12	92.99	1,114.80
460	Triangle Metric Scale	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	3,671.23	0.00
461	UPS 1000VA	Piece	1	1	1	3,672.00	1	1	3,672.00	1	1	3,672.00	1	1	3,672.00	12	2,624.00	31,488.00
462	USB 16GB	Piece	100	100	100	300,96,400.00	100	100	300,96,400.00	100	100	300,96,400.00	100	100	300,96,400.00	1200	320.00	383,600.00
463	USB 32GB	Piece	100	100	100	300,137,700.00	100	100	300,137,700.00	100	100	300,137,700.00	100	100	300,137,700.00	1200	450.00	550,800.00
464	USB Wifi Adapter - Wireless	Piece	3	3	3	9,494.00	3	3	9,494.00	3	3	9,494.00	3	3	9,494.00	36	546.00	19,656.00
465	Wall Clock	pc	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	190.00	0.00
466	Water Dispenser (Hot and Cold Standing)	Unit	10	10	10	30,204,000.00	10	10	30,204,000.00	10	10	30,204,000.00	10	10	30,204,000.00	120	6,800.00	816,000.00
467	Whiteboard	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	988.00	0.00
468	Whiteboard 2ft x 3ft	Piece	10	10	10	30,21,600.00	10	10	30,21,600.00	10	10	30,21,600.00	10	10	30,21,600.00	120	720.00	86,400.00
469	Whiteboard 3ft x 4ft	Piece	10	10	10	30,48,600.00	10	10	30,48,600.00	10	10	30,48,600.00	10	10	30,48,600.00	120	1,620.00	194,400.00
470	Wifi Modem - TP-LINK M7350 4G LTE Advanced Mobile (Black)	Piece	5	5	5	15,49,170.00	5	5	15,49,170.00	5	5	15,49,170.00	5	5	15,49,170.00	60	3,278.00	196,680.00
471	Wireless Router	Piece	1	1	1	3,6597.00	1	1	3,6597.00	1	1	3,6597.00	1	1	3,6597.00	12	2,199.00	26,388.00
472	Yellow Pad	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
473	AF Freshener (Assorted Scent)	Gallon	200	200	200	600,10,800.00	200	200	600,10,800.00	200	200	600,10,800.00	200	200	600,10,800.00	2400	173.00	415,200.00
474	All purpose cleaner	Gallon	25	25	25	75,13,975.00	25	25	75,13,975.00	25	25	75,13,975.00	25	25	75,13,975.00	300	173.00	51,900.00
475	Bleaching / Whitening	Gallon	200	200	200	600,186,000.00	200	200	600,186,000.00	200	200	600,186,000.00	200	200	600,186,000.00	2400	310.00	744,000.00
476	Broom- (Soft)	Piece	175	175	175	525,331,350.00	175	175	525,331,350.00	175	175	525,331,350.00	175	175	525,331,350.00	2100	250.00	525,000.00
477	Broom - Long Handle (Soft)	Piece	200	200	200	600,180,000.00	200	200	600,180,000.00	200	200	600,180,000.00	200	200	600,180,000.00	2400	300.00	720,000.00

516	Mop Handle	Piece	33	34	100	337,000.00	33	33	99	32,670.00	33	33	99	32,670.00	397	330.00	131,010.00
517	Muriatic Acid	Gallon	33	34	100	28,800.00	33	33	99	28,512.00	33	33	99	28,512.00	397	288.00	114,336.00
518	Paper Towel	Box	200	200	600	36,600.00	200	200	600	36,600.00	200	200	600	36,600.00	2400	61.00	146,400.00
519	Plastic basin (medium)	Piece	3	4	10	865.00	3	3	9	868.50	3	3	9	868.50	37	96.50	3,576.50
520	Plastic Pail w/ Cover	Piece	2	2	6	378.00	2	2	6	378.00	2	2	6	378.00	24	63.00	1,512.00
521	Purge	Piece	2	2	6	174.00	2	2	6	174.00	2	2	6	174.00	24	29.00	696.00
522	Polishing Pad #16 (White)	Piece	33	34	100	2,800.00	33	33	99	2,772.00	33	33	99	2,772.00	397	28.00	11,116.00
523	Push Brush	Piece	3	4	10	650.00	3	3	9	585.00	3	3	9	585.00	37	65.00	2,405.00
524	Page (9 pcs./ bundle)	Bundle	25	25	75	3,000.00	25	25	75	3,000.00	25	25	75	3,000.00	300	40.00	12,000.00
525	Sando Bag (small) - 100pcs/pack	Pack	60	180	300	7,500.00	60	60	180	4,500.00	60	60	180	4,500.00	840	25.00	21,000.00
526	Sando Bag (medium) - 100pcs/pack	Pack	70	80	220	12,100.00	70	70	210	11,550.00	70	70	210	11,550.00	850	55.00	46,750.00
527	Sando Bag (large) - 100pcs/pack	Pack	180	100	300	30,000.00	100	100	300	30,000.00	100	100	300	30,000.00	1200	100.00	120,000.00
528	Sando Bag (XL) - 100pcs/pack	Pack	30	30	90	20,250.00	30	30	90	20,250.00	30	30	90	20,250.00	360	225.00	81,000.00
529	Scrubbing Pad	Piece	25	25	75	1,125.00	25	25	75	1,125.00	25	25	75	1,125.00	300	15.00	4,500.00
530	Squeegee	Piece	3	4	10	1,270.00	3	3	9	1,143.00	3	3	9	1,143.00	37	127.00	4,699.00
531	Stepping Pad #16 (Black)	Piece	20	20	60	3,060.00	20	20	60	3,060.00	20	20	60	3,060.00	240	51.00	12,240.00
532	Talcum Powder (50g)	Piece	3	4	10	250.00	3	3	9	261.00	3	3	9	261.00	37	29.00	1,073.00
533	Tissue Roll - Regular	Roll	40	40	120	1,800.00	40	40	120	1,800.00	40	40	120	1,800.00	480	15.00	7,200.00
534	Tissue Roll - Jumbo (2 Ply/200m)	Roll	160	180	500	17,000.00	160	160	480	16,320.00	160	160	480	16,320.00	1940	34.00	65,860.00
535	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	Gallon	20	20	60	15,000.00	20	20	60	15,000.00	20	20	60	15,000.00	240	250.00	60,000.00
536	Trash Bag, Clear 11x13x32	Piece	10000	10000	30000	75,000.00	10000	10000	30000	75,000.00	10000	10000	30000	75,000.00	120000	2.50	300,000.00
537	Trash Bag Clear, 13x18x32	Piece	10000	10000	30000	90,000.00	10000	10000	30000	90,000.00	10000	10000	30000	90,000.00	120000	3.00	360,000.00
538	Trash Bag, Black 13x18x32	Piece	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	120000	6.50	780,000.00
539	Trash Bag, Green 13x18x32	Piece	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	120000	6.50	780,000.00
540	Trash Bag, Yellow 13x18x32	Piece	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	10000	10000	30000	95,000.00	120000	6.50	780,000.00
541	Trash Bag, Black 16.5x18.5x40 (200pcs/box)	Box	60	60	180	310,500.00	60	60	180	310,500.00	60	60	180	310,500.00	720	1,725.00	1,242,000.00
542	Trash Bin - Plastic, Black (5L)	Piece	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	240	150.00	36,000.00
543	Trash Bin - Plastic, Green (5L)	Piece	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	240	150.00	36,000.00
544	Trash Bin - Plastic, Yellow (5L)	Piece	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	20	20	60	9,000.00	240	150.00	36,000.00
545	Twine - Plastic Straw (Assorted Colors) 1 klb/roll	Roll	60	80	200	46,800.00	60	60	180	42,120.00	60	60	180	42,120.00	740	234.00	173,160.00
546	Waste Basket - 12 Liter	Piece	80	70	230	64,800.00	80	80	240	67,680.00	80	80	240	67,680.00	950	282.00	267,900.00
547	Laminating Machine	unit	2	0	2	7,000.00	2	2	6	21,000.00	2	2	6	21,000.00	20	3,500.00	70,000.00
548	Puncher, Paper, Heavy Duty, With 3 Hole Guide	unit	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	256.67	0.00
549	Telephone Lendline	unit	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	750.00	0.00
550	Typewriter Ribbon	roll	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	350.00	0.00
551	Coin Envelope #7 235	pack	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	22.75	0.00
552	Envelope, Poly, Kraft #7.5, 300S/Box	box	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	11.24	0.00
553	Envelope, #10 14X7	piece	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	5.00	0.00

6339	Clean-Out Ferrule 4"	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,170.00	6	6	6	18	1,170.00	6	6	6	18	1,170.00	72	65.00	60.00
6340	Concrete Emulsion	Gallon	4	4	4	12	792.00	4	4	4	12	792.00	4	4	4	12	792.00	48	66.00	426.00
6341	Concrete Neutralizer	Gallon	3	3	3	9	603.00	3	3	3	9	603.00	3	3	3	9	603.00	36	67.00	400.00
6342	Coupling 1" Blue	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,224.00	6	6	6	18	1,224.00	6	6	6	18	1,224.00	72	68.00	280.00
6343	Coupling 1/2" Blue	Piece	26	26	26	78	5,382.00	26	26	26	78	5,382.00	26	26	26	78	5,382.00	312	69.00	15.00
6344	Coupling 1.5mm Blue	Piece	20	20	20	60	4,200.00	20	20	20	60	4,200.00	20	20	20	60	4,200.00	240	70.00	20.00
6345	Coupling 2" Blue	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,278.00	6	6	6	18	1,278.00	6	6	6	18	1,278.00	72	71.00	30.00
6346	Coupling 3" Blue	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,296.00	6	6	6	18	1,296.00	6	6	6	18	1,296.00	72	72.00	42.00
6347	Coupling 3/4" Blue	Piece	7	7	7	21	1,533.00	7	7	7	21	1,533.00	7	7	7	21	1,533.00	84	73.00	24.00
6348	Coupling 4" Orange	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,332.00	6	6	6	18	1,332.00	6	6	6	18	1,332.00	72	74.00	62.00
6349	Coupling PVC 2", Orange	Piece	8	8	8	24	1,800.00	8	8	8	24	1,800.00	8	8	8	24	1,800.00	96	75.00	31.50
6350	Crimping Tool for RJ45 & RJ45	Piece	4	4	4	12	912.00	4	4	4	12	912.00	4	4	4	12	912.00	48	76.00	1,574.00
6351	Crow Bar 750 x 18mm	Piece	76	76	76	228	17,556.00	76	76	76	228	17,556.00	76	76	76	228	17,556.00	912	77.00	654.00
6352	Cutter, Hand Wire Heavy Duty	Piece	33	33	33	99	7,722.00	33	33	33	99	7,722.00	33	33	33	99	7,722.00	396	78.00	350.00
6353	Cutter, Pipe 2" Capacity	Piece	3	3	3	9	711.00	3	3	3	9	711.00	3	3	3	9	711.00	36	79.00	550.00
6354	Cutter, Steel Heavy Duty	Unit	1	1	1	3	240.00	1	1	1	3	240.00	1	1	1	3	240.00	12	80.00	9,000.00
6355	Cutting Disc 4" 105x1.2x16mm for wood	Piece	303	303	303	909	73,629.00	303	303	303	909	73,629.00	303	303	303	909	73,629.00	3636	81.00	478.80
6356	Door Closer Automatic 2340	Piece	3	3	3	9	738.00	3	3	3	9	738.00	3	3	3	9	738.00	36	82.00	2,100.00
6357	Door Controller	Piece	13	13	13	39	3,237.00	13	13	13	39	3,237.00	13	13	13	39	3,237.00	156	83.00	5,800.00
6358	Door Knob	Piece	22	22	22	66	5,544.00	22	22	22	66	5,544.00	22	22	22	66	5,544.00	264	84.00	350.00
6359	Door Knob, Deadbolt Lock 1 Key Heavy Duty	Piece	15	15	15	45	3,625.00	15	15	15	45	3,625.00	15	15	15	45	3,625.00	180	85.00	348.00
6360	Driver Guide 3/4 extension	Piece	4	4	4	12	1,032.00	4	4	4	12	1,032.00	4	4	4	12	1,032.00	48	86.00	139.00
6361	Driver Handle Wood Type	Piece	5	5	5	15	1,205.00	5	5	5	15	1,205.00	5	5	5	15	1,205.00	60	87.00	230.00
6362	Drill Bit Concrete 3/16	Piece	107	107	107	321	26,246.00	107	107	107	321	26,246.00	107	107	107	321	26,246.00	1284	88.00	50.00
6363	Drill Bit Concrete 5/16	Piece	20	20	20	60	5,340.00	20	20	20	60	5,340.00	20	20	20	60	5,340.00	240	89.00	45.00
6364	Drill Bit Masonry 3/16	Piece	103	103	103	309	27,810.00	103	103	103	309	27,810.00	103	103	103	309	27,810.00	1236	90.00	50.00
6365	Drill Bit Masonry 5/16	Piece	53	53	53	159	14,469.00	53	53	53	159	14,469.00	53	53	53	159	14,469.00	636	91.00	45.00
6366	Drill Bit Masonry 5/32	Piece	6	6	6	18	1,656.00	6	6	6	18	1,656.00	6	6	6	18	1,656.00	72	92.00	85.00
6367	Drill Bit Metal 3/16	Piece	290	290	290	870	80,510.00	290	290	290	870	80,510.00	290	290	290	870	80,510.00	3480	93.00	50.00
6368	Drill Bit Metal 5/16 black	Piece	53	53	53	159	14,946.00	53	53	53	159	14,946.00	53	53	53	159	14,946.00	636	94.00	45.00
6369	Drill Bit Metal 5/32	Piece	13	13	13	39	3,705.00	13	13	13	39	3,705.00	13	13	13	39	3,705.00	156	95.00	85.00
6370	Drum For Water (Blue) 20L	Piece	16	16	16	48	4,608.00	16	16	16	48	4,608.00	16	16	16	48	4,608.00	192	96.00	1,560.00
6371	Dust Mask, Slop/Box	Box	13	13	13	39	3,783.00	13	13	13	39	3,783.00	13	13	13	39	3,783.00	156	97.00	1,000.00
6372	Ear Muff	Piece	16	16	16	48	4,704.00	16	16	16	48	4,704.00	16	16	16	48	4,704.00	192	98.00	130.00
6373	Edging Strip 1 x 1/2 x 10 for wood	Piece	21	21	21	63	6,237.00	21	21	21	63	6,237.00	21	21	21	63	6,237.00	252	99.00	96.00
6374	Faucet, Deck	Piece	27	27	27	81	8,100.00	27	27	27	81	8,100.00	27	27	27	81	8,100.00	324	100.00	700.00
6375	Faucet, Lavatory	Piece	35	35	35	105	10,605.00	35	35	35	105	10,605.00	35	35	35	105	10,605.00	420	101.00	3,682.00
6376	Faucet, Lavatory Faucet W/ Tail Piece	Piece	2	2	2	6	612.00	2	2	2	6	612.00	2	2	2	6	612.00	24	102.00	3,682.00

677	Floor Cement Board 1/4	Piece	12	12	36	3,708.00	12	12	36	3,708.00	12	12	36	3,708.00	144	103.00	370.00
678	Floorboard, Medium Density 1/4	Piece	2	2	6	624.00	2	2	6	624.00	2	2	6	624.00	24	104.00	944.10
679	Floorboard, Medium Density 3/4	Piece	8	8	24	2,520.00	8	8	24	2,520.00	8	8	24	2,520.00	96	105.00	1,274.00
680	Filing Materials	MP	308	308	924	97,944.00	308	308	924	97,944.00	308	308	924	97,944.00	3696	106.00	1,000.00
681	Fish Net Nylon Net 140m x 8ft	MP	112	112	336	35,952.00	112	112	336	35,952.00	112	112	336	35,952.00	1344	107.00	109.10
682	Floor Drain 4x4 Square (Stainless)	Piece	3	3	9	972.00	3	3	9	972.00	3	3	9	972.00	36	108.00	270.00
683	Fly Ash	Bag	6	6	18	1,962.00	6	6	18	1,962.00	6	6	18	1,962.00	72	109.00	166.00
684	Fuller Top	Piece	12	12	36	3,960.00	12	12	36	3,960.00	12	12	36	3,960.00	144	110.00	3,960.00
685	Garden Sprinkler 260 degree Rotation	Piece	4	4	12	1,332.00	4	4	12	1,332.00	4	4	12	1,332.00	48	111.00	1,980.00
686	GI Bushing Reducer 1 1/2 x 1	Piece	14	14	42	4,704.00	14	14	42	4,704.00	14	14	42	4,704.00	168	112.00	90.00
687	GI Bushing Reducer 1 1/2 x 3/4	Piece	54	54	162	18,306.00	54	54	162	18,306.00	54	54	162	18,306.00	648	113.00	90.00
688	GI Bushing Reducer 1 1/4 x 1	Piece	11	11	33	3,762.00	11	11	33	3,762.00	11	11	33	3,762.00	132	114.00	75.00
689	GI Bushing Reducer 1 x 3/4	Piece	18.00	18.00	54	6,210.00	18.00	18.00	54	6,210.00	18.00	18.00	54	6,210.00	216	115.00	25.00
690	GI Bushing Reducer 1 1/2 x 1 1/4	Piece	15	15	45	5,220.00	15	15	45	5,220.00	15	15	45	5,220.00	180	116.00	25.00
691	GI Bushing Reducer 2 x 3/4	Piece	8.00	8.00	24	2,808.00	8.00	8.00	24	2,808.00	8.00	8.00	24	2,808.00	96	117.00	90.00
692	GI Bushing Reducer 3/4 x 1/4	Piece	21.67	21.67	65	7,670.00	21.67	21.67	65	7,670.00	21.67	21.67	65	7,670.00	260	118.00	88.00
693	GI Compauged Geog 35 x 10 R	Piece	9	9	27	3,213.00	9	9	27	3,213.00	9	9	27	3,213.00	108	119.00	270.00
694	GI Compauged Sheets 3 x 24 x 12	Piece	10	10	30	3,600.00	10	10	30	3,600.00	10	10	30	3,600.00	120	120.00	156.00
695	GI Elbow 1 1/2	Piece	15.00	15.00	45	5,445.00	15.00	15.00	45	5,445.00	15.00	15.00	45	5,445.00	180	121.00	104.00
696	GI Nipple 1 1/2 x 4	Piece	14	14	42	5,124.00	14	14	42	5,124.00	14	14	42	5,124.00	168	122.00	46.00
697	GI Nipple 1 1/2 x 5	Piece	14	14	42	5,166.00	14	14	42	5,166.00	14	14	42	5,166.00	168	123.00	57.00
698	GI Nipple 1/4 x 3	Piece	4	4	12	1,488.00	4	4	12	1,488.00	4	4	12	1,488.00	48	124.00	16.00
699	GI Nipple 1/4 x 4	Piece	3	3	9	1,125.00	3	3	9	1,125.00	3	3	9	1,125.00	36	125.00	20.00
700	GI Nipple 3" Sch. 40	Piece	6	6	18	2,268.00	6	6	18	2,268.00	6	6	18	2,268.00	72	126.00	100.00
701	GI Plain Sheet Gauge #22.4 X 8	Piece	36	36	108	13,716.00	36	36	108	13,716.00	36	36	108	13,716.00	432	127.00	85.00
702	GI Scaffolding with 8 sets Of Locking Castor Wheel	Layer	20	20	60	7,680.00	20	20	60	7,680.00	20	20	60	7,680.00	240	128.00	290.00
703	GI Tee 1 1/2	Pc	8	8	24	3,096.00	8	8	24	3,096.00	8	8	24	3,096.00	96	129.00	170.00
704	GI Union Fittings 1 1/2	Piece	11	11	33	4,290.00	11	11	33	4,290.00	11	11	33	4,290.00	132	130.00	326.00
705	Glass Panel 44x41 1/4"	Piece	7	7	21	2,751.00	7	7	21	2,751.00	7	7	21	2,751.00	84	131.00	4,000.00
706	Glass Sealant Brown	Piece	4	4	12	1,594.00	4	4	12	1,594.00	4	4	12	1,594.00	48	132.00	372.75
707	Gloves Knitted	Pair	106	106	318	42,294.00	106	106	318	42,294.00	106	106	318	42,294.00	1272	133.00	55.00
708	Gloves, Leather	Piece	1.00	1.00	3	402.00	1.00	1.00	3	402.00	1.00	1.00	3	402.00	12	134.00	70.00
709	Gloves, Rubberized	Pair	30	30	90	12,150.00	30	30	90	12,150.00	30	30	90	12,150.00	360	135.00	50.00
710	Gross Slicer	Piece	2	2	6	816.00	2	2	6	816.00	2	2	6	816.00	24	136.00	280.00
711	Gravel	M3	123	123	369	50,553.00	123	123	369	50,553.00	123	123	369	50,553.00	1476	137.00	1,200.00
712	Gravel	Sack	83	83	249	34,362.00	83	83	249	34,362.00	83	83	249	34,362.00	996	138.00	45.00
713	Grinding Disc #4	Piece	67	67	201	27,939.00	67	67	201	27,939.00	67	67	201	27,939.00	804	139.00	130.00
714	Gun locker T50 Heavy Duty	Piece	1	1	3	420.00	1	1	3	420.00	1	1	3	420.00	12	140.00	2,720.00

753	Lumber, Coco 2 x 2 x 8	Piece	395	395	1185	212,115.00	395	395	395	1185	212,115.00	395	395	395	1185	212,115.00	4940	179.00	80.00
754	Lumber, Coco 2 x 3 x 12	Piece	390	390	1170	210,600.00	390	390	390	1170	210,600.00	390	390	390	1170	210,600.00	4650	180.00	120.00
755	Lumber, Good KD 1 x 1 x 10, Quarter C	Piece	116	116	348	62,988.00	116	116	116	348	62,988.00	116	116	116	348	62,988.00	1392	181.00	90.00
756	Lumber, Good KD 1 x 1 x 10, Quarter Round	Piece	111	111	333	60,606.00	111	111	111	333	60,606.00	111	111	111	333	60,606.00	1332	182.00	90.00
757	Lumber, Good KD 1/2 x 2 x 10, Casing	Piece	56	56	168	30,744.00	56	56	56	168	30,744.00	56	56	56	168	30,744.00	672	183.00	240.00
758	Lumber, Good KD 1/2 x 2 x 12	Piece	58	58	174	32,016.00	58	58	58	174	32,016.00	58	58	58	174	32,016.00	696	184.00	95.00
759	Lumber, Good KD 1 1/2 x 2 x 12	Piece	67	67	201	37,185.00	67	67	67	201	37,185.00	67	67	67	201	37,185.00	804	185.00	255.00
760	Lumber, Good KD 1 x 2 x 10	Piece	84	84	252	46,872.00	84	84	84	252	46,872.00	84	84	84	252	46,872.00	1008	186.00	170.00
761	Lumber, Good KD 1 x 2 x 12	Piece	80	80	240	44,880.00	80	80	80	240	44,880.00	80	80	80	240	44,880.00	960	187.00	190.00
762	Lumber, Good KD 1 x 4 x 10	Piece	71	71	213	40,044.00	71	71	71	213	40,044.00	71	71	71	213	40,044.00	852	188.00	280.00
763	Lumber, Good KD 1/2 x 2 x 10	Piece	80	80	240	45,360.00	80	80	80	240	45,360.00	80	80	80	240	45,360.00	960	189.00	90.00
764	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 10	Piece	85	85	255	49,020.00	85	85	85	255	49,020.00	85	85	85	255	49,020.00	1032	190.00	280.00
765	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 12	Piece	202	202	606	115,346.00	202	202	202	606	115,346.00	202	202	202	606	115,346.00	2424	191.00	340.00
766	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 8	Piece	66	66	198	36,016.00	66	66	66	198	36,016.00	66	66	66	198	36,016.00	792	192.00	255.00
767	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 10	Piece	34	34	102	19,686.00	34	34	34	102	19,686.00	34	34	34	102	19,686.00	408	193.00	425.00
768	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 12	Piece	53	53	159	30,846.00	53	53	53	159	30,846.00	53	53	53	159	30,846.00	636	194.00	510.00
769	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 2 x 8	Piece	276	276	828	161,460.00	276	276	276	828	161,460.00	276	276	276	828	161,460.00	3312	195.00	360.00
770	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 4 x 10	Piece	37	37	111	21,756.00	37	37	37	111	21,756.00	37	37	37	111	21,756.00	444	196.00	630.00
771	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 4 x 12	Piece	78	78	234	46,098.00	78	78	78	234	46,098.00	78	78	78	234	46,098.00	936	197.00	740.00
772	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 5 x 10	Piece	67	67	201	39,798.00	67	67	67	201	39,798.00	67	67	67	201	39,798.00	804	198.00	810.00
773	Lumber, Good KD 2 x 5 x 12	Piece	12	12	36	7,164.00	12	12	12	36	7,164.00	12	12	12	36	7,164.00	144	199.00	1,000.00
774	Lumber, Good KD 5/4 x 1 x 12	Piece	14	14	42	8,400.00	14	14	14	42	8,400.00	14	14	14	42	8,400.00	168	200.00	108.00
775	Lumber, Good KD 5/4 x 1/2 x 1 x 10	Piece	53	53	159	31,859.00	53	53	53	159	31,859.00	53	53	53	159	31,859.00	636	201.00	90.00
776	Lumber, Good KD 5/4 x 1/2 x 1 x 12	Piece	160	160	480	96,860.00	160	160	160	480	96,860.00	160	160	160	480	96,860.00	1920	202.00	1,080.00
777	Lumber, Good KD 5/4 x 2 x 3 x 12	Piece	76	76	228	46,284.00	76	76	76	228	46,284.00	76	76	76	228	46,284.00	912	203.00	520.00
778	Lumber, Good KD 5/4 x 2 x 4 x 12	Piece	186	186	558	113,832.00	186	186	186	558	113,832.00	186	186	186	558	113,832.00	2232	204.00	740.00
779	Nail, Concrete 3"	Piece	26	26	78	15,990.00	26	26	26	78	15,990.00	26	26	26	78	15,990.00	312	205.00	100.00
780	Nail, Concrete 4"	Piece	6	6	18	3,708.00	6	6	6	18	3,708.00	6	6	6	18	3,708.00	72	206.00	80.00
781	Nail, Finishing 1 1/2"	Piece	100	100	300	62,100.00	100	100	100	300	62,100.00	100	100	100	300	62,100.00	1200	207.00	95.00
782	Nail, Finishing 1/2"	Piece	100	100	300	62,400.00	100	100	100	300	62,400.00	100	100	100	300	62,400.00	1200	208.00	90.00
783	Nail, Finishing 2"	Piece	5	5	15	3,135.00	5	5	5	15	3,135.00	5	5	5	15	3,135.00	60	209.00	97.00
784	Nail, Wood 1"	Piece	105	105	315	66,150.00	105	105	105	315	66,150.00	105	105	105	315	66,150.00	1260	210.00	98.00
785	Nail, Wood 2"	Piece	16	16	48	10,128.00	16	16	16	48	10,128.00	16	16	16	48	10,128.00	192	211.00	99.00
786	Nail, Wood 3"	Piece	22	22	66	13,992.00	22	22	22	66	13,992.00	22	22	22	66	13,992.00	264	212.00	100.00
787	Nail, Wood 4"	Piece	106	106	318	67,734.00	106	106	106	318	67,734.00	106	106	106	318	67,734.00	1272	213.00	101.00
788	Flg For Roofing	Pt	11	11	33	7,862.00	11	11	11	33	7,862.00	11	11	11	33	7,862.00	132	214.00	102.00
789	Nylon Rope #6 Black	Roll	6	6	18	3,870.00	6	6	6	18	3,870.00	6	6	6	18	3,870.00	72	215.00	103.00
790	Nylon Rope #10	Piece	11	11	33	7,128.00	11	11	11	33	7,128.00	11	11	11	33	7,128.00	132	216.00	104.00

829	Paint, Floor Coating White	Gallon	40	40	120	30,600.00	40	40	120	30,600.00	40	40	40	120	30,600.00	480	255.00	143.00
830	Paint, Glossing Putty	Gallon	28	28	84	21,504.00	28	28	84	21,504.00	28	28	28	84	21,504.00	336	256.00	144.00
831	Paint, Glossing Putty	Liter	26	26	78	20,046.00	26	26	78	20,046.00	26	26	26	78	20,046.00	312	257.00	145.00
832	Paint, Gloss Latex White	Gallon	21	21	63	16,254.00	21	21	63	16,254.00	21	21	21	63	16,254.00	252	258.00	146.00
833	Paint, Gloss Latex White	Liter	26	26	78	20,202.00	26	26	78	20,202.00	26	26	26	78	20,202.00	312	259.00	147.00
834	Paint, Gloss Latex White 16L	Th	22	22	66	17,160.00	22	22	66	17,160.00	22	22	22	66	17,160.00	264	260.00	148.00
835	Paint, Lacquer Fb	Gallon	24	24	72	18,792.00	24	24	72	18,792.00	24	24	24	72	18,792.00	288	261.00	149.00
836	Paint, Lacquer Primer White	Gallon	22	22	66	17,292.00	22	22	66	17,292.00	22	22	22	66	17,292.00	264	262.00	150.00
837	Paint, Lacquer Putty	Gallon	24	24	72	18,936.00	24	24	72	18,936.00	24	24	24	72	18,936.00	288	263.00	151.00
838	Paint, Poly Urethane W/ Catalyst	Gallon	3	3	9	2,376.00	3	3	9	2,376.00	3	3	3	9	2,376.00	36	264.00	152.00
839	Paint, Poly Urethane, Clear Topcoat	Gallon	5	5	15	3,975.00	5	5	15	3,975.00	5	5	5	15	3,975.00	60	265.00	153.00
840	Paint, Poly Urethane, Reducer	Gallon	6	6	18	4,788.00	6	6	18	4,788.00	6	6	6	18	4,788.00	72	266.00	154.00
841	Paint, QDE Black	Gallon	27	27	81	21,627.00	27	27	81	21,627.00	27	27	27	81	21,627.00	324	267.00	155.00
842	Paint, QDE Chocolate Brown	Gallon	14	14	42	11,256.00	14	14	42	11,256.00	14	14	14	42	11,256.00	168	268.00	156.00
843	Paint, QDE International Red	Gallon	11	11	33	8,877.00	11	11	33	8,877.00	11	11	11	33	8,877.00	132	269.00	157.00
844	Paint, QDE Maple	Gallon	6	6	18	4,860.00	6	6	18	4,860.00	6	6	6	18	4,860.00	72	270.00	158.00
845	Paint, QDE Purple	Gallon	4	4	12	3,252.00	4	4	12	3,252.00	4	4	4	12	3,252.00	48	271.00	159.00
846	Paint, QDE White	Gallon	6	6	18	4,896.00	6	6	18	4,896.00	6	6	6	18	4,896.00	72	272.00	160.00
847	Paint, QDE White 16L	Th	5	5	15	4,095.00	5	5	15	4,095.00	5	5	5	15	4,095.00	60	273.00	161.00
848	Paint, Red Oxide	Gallon	14	14	42	11,508.00	14	14	42	11,508.00	14	14	14	42	11,508.00	168	274.00	162.00
849	Paint, Reducer	Gallon	6	6	18	4,950.00	6	6	18	4,950.00	6	6	6	18	4,950.00	72	275.00	163.00
850	Paint, Rubbersand Black	Gallon	3	3	9	2,499.00	3	3	9	2,499.00	3	3	3	9	2,499.00	36	276.00	164.00
851	Paint, Rubbersand Green	Gallon	4	4	12	3,324.00	4	4	12	3,324.00	4	4	4	12	3,324.00	48	277.00	165.00
852	Paint, Rubbersand Red	Gallon	27	27	81	22,518.00	27	27	81	22,518.00	27	27	27	81	22,518.00	324	278.00	166.00
853	Paint, Rubbersand Red 16L	Th	5	5	15	4,185.00	5	5	15	4,185.00	5	5	5	15	4,185.00	60	279.00	167.00
854	Paint, Rubbersand White	Gallon	53	53	159	44,520.00	53	53	159	44,520.00	53	53	53	159	44,520.00	656	280.00	168.00
855	Paint, Rubbersand Yellow	Gallon	3	3	9	2,529.00	3	3	9	2,529.00	3	3	3	9	2,529.00	36	281.00	169.00
856	Paint, Sanding Sable	Liter	9	9	27	7,614.00	9	9	27	7,614.00	9	9	9	27	7,614.00	108	282.00	170.00
857	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex 16L	Th	58	58	174	49,242.00	58	58	174	49,242.00	58	58	58	174	49,242.00	696	283.00	171.00
858	Paint, Tinting Color Burnt Sierra 250ml	Can	4	4	12	3,408.00	4	4	12	3,408.00	4	4	4	12	3,408.00	48	284.00	172.00
859	Paint, Tinting Color Raw Sierra 250ml	Can	6	6	18	5,130.00	6	6	18	5,130.00	6	6	6	18	5,130.00	72	285.00	173.00
860	Paint, Tinting Color Bullish Red 250ml	Can	7	7	21	6,006.00	7	7	21	6,006.00	7	7	7	21	6,006.00	84	286.00	174.00
861	Paint, Traffic Resistant (White)	Gallon	3	3	9	2,583.00	3	3	9	2,583.00	3	3	3	9	2,583.00	36	287.00	175.00
862	Paint, Varnish	Gallon	2	2	6	1,728.00	2	2	6	1,728.00	2	2	2	6	1,728.00	24	288.00	176.00
863	Paint, Wood Filler	Liter	2	2	6	1,734.00	2	2	6	1,734.00	2	2	2	6	1,734.00	24	289.00	177.00
864	Paint, Wood Filler	Gallon	2	2	6	1,740.00	2	2	6	1,740.00	2	2	2	6	1,740.00	24	290.00	178.00
865	Paint, Wood Stain Mahogany	Gallon	2	2	6	1,746.00	2	2	6	1,746.00	2	2	2	6	1,746.00	24	291.00	179.00
866	Paint, Wood Stain Mahogany	Liter	2	2	6	1,752.00	2	2	6	1,752.00	2	2	2	6	1,752.00	24	292.00	180.00

1019	Valve, Gate 3/4 Brass	Piece	2	2	6	2,670.00	2	2	6	2,670.00	2	2	6	2,670.00	24	445.00	800.00
1020	Water Container With Faucet	Piece	3	3	9	4,014.00	3	3	9	4,014.00	3	3	9	4,014.00	36	445.00	115.00
1021	Water Hose 1/2" 90/Roll	Meter	20	20	60	26,820.00	20	20	60	26,820.00	20	20	60	26,820.00	240	447.00	70.00
1022	Water Sump 200ml	Set	9	9	27	12,096.00	9	9	27	12,096.00	9	9	27	12,096.00	108	448.00	320.00
1023	Welding Holder Small	Piece	3	3	9	4,041.00	3	3	9	4,041.00	3	3	9	4,041.00	36	449.00	330.00
1024	Welding Mask	Piece	8	8	24	10,800.00	8	8	24	10,800.00	8	8	24	10,800.00	96	450.00	295.00
1025	Wheel Barrow Light	Piece	7	7	21	9,471.00	7	7	21	9,471.00	7	7	21	9,471.00	84	451.00	1,890.00
1026	Wipe Out Cleaner 250 grs	Can	3	3	9	4,068.00	3	3	9	4,068.00	3	3	9	4,068.00	36	452.00	360.00
1027	Wipe Cyclone 210m x 8ft	Meter	168	168	504	238,312.00	168	168	504	238,312.00	168	168	504	238,312.00	2016	453.00	100.00
1028	Wire GI Tie	Kilo	33	33	99	44,946.00	33	33	99	44,946.00	33	33	99	44,946.00	396	454.00	53.00
1029	Wire Mesh 1.22m X 2.44m	Piece	4	4	12	5,460.00	4	4	12	5,460.00	4	4	12	5,460.00	48	455.00	150.00
1030	Wire Mesh 4x8	Roll	50	50	150	68,400.00	50	50	150	68,400.00	50	50	150	68,400.00	600	456.00	1,325.00
1031	Wood Glue	Liter	86	86	258	117,952.00	86	86	258	117,952.00	86	86	258	117,952.00	1032	457.00	150.00
A. TOTAL																	999,530,160.93
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (30% of TOTAL)																	299,859,053.28
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																	60,913,586.30
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																	1,359,342,800.51
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:																	

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

Janet
MS. ROXANNE T. PADILLA
Property/Supply Officer

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

A
MS. AGNES T. ABRATIQUE
Accountant / Budget Officer

Approved by:

Jose Luis G. Montales
ATTY. JOSE LUIS G. MONTALES
OIC, Office of the City Administrator

Date Prepared: